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Saturday 18th July 2020

William Hill EBF Novice Stakes 5f

Read Nick Luck's Blog At news.williamhill.com Handicap 5f
William Hill Novice Stakes 7f 192y

John Smith's Silver Cup Stakes (Group 3) 1m 5f 188y

John Smith's Cup Handicap (Heritage) 1m 2f 56y

John Smith's City Walls Stakes (Listed) 5f

William Hill Extra Places Every Day Handicap 1m 3f 188y
williamhill.com Best Odds Guaranteed Handicap 6f

Produced for free by Punters.com.au, thanks to BetEasy
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4:10 pm

Punters.com.au is your ultimate racing website. Social networking, free form guides, odds comparison, betting deals, the
latest news, photos and a revolutionary tipping system allowing punters to buy and sell their horse racing tips.

Visit www.punters.com.au for more information.

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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Race 1 William Hill EBF Novice Stakes 5f UK: 12:15 pm
Prize $12,874. 1st $8,466. 2nd $2,520. 3rd $1,258. 4th $630. NSW/VIC/TAS: 9:15 pm
For: 2YO only. QLD: 9:15 pm
NT: 8:45 pm

SA: 8:45 pm

WA: 7:15 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Ancient Times (GB) D Tudhope K'A Ryan X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 131
2. J R Cavagin (IRE) G Lee P T Midgley 16 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 131
3. Nomadic Empire (IRE)  James Doyle D O'Meara 23 1:0-0-1 $1219 0% 100% 2 131
4. Max Oclock (IRE) B A Curtis Roger Fell X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 126

Race 1 William Hill EBF Novice Stakes: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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BET EASY

ANCIENT TIMES

2 year old b unknown

Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Oriental Step

Breeder Unknown

Owners Clipper Logistics

Colours Grey
Race Details Track
UPLof4 YORK Sat18Jul20  5f Cl5nv Good

Jockey
D Tudhope ~ 09-05 3

Trainer K A Ryan Barrier 3

Jockey D Tudhope 131.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Wgt Br. Winner
J R Cavagin 09-05 st-lbs L

st-lbs
n J R CAVAGIN Trainer P T Midgley Barrier 1
Jockey G Lee 131.0kg Prizemoney $0
2 year old b unknown . Win Range 1006m W&P% 0-0
Sire Oasis Dream Dam International Love
Breeder Unknown 0-0- Aa.0. 0-0- 0-0-
Owners Mr A Bell & Mr P T Midgley Ea ree(; (} 8 8 0 22 I\:Iﬂl\.sOZ(.)lOO 0 ;stﬂUopolé)é) 0 ﬁnd Up09600000
Colours Light blue and dark blue stripes, dark blue sleeves, light blue stars, dark " V-V1" ?0 YT Tt UL eavy VY-
blue cap Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
lof4 YORK Sat18Jul20  5fCl5nv Good G Lee 09-|([))5 1 $26J R Cavagin 09-05 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
60of8 DONC Tue30Jun20 5fCL5Nv Good G lee 09-|([))2 9 66/1 Ubettabelieveit 09-02 st-lbs 7.75L 1:00.01
st-los
/ f@' H NOMADIC EMPIRE Trainer D 0'Meara Barrier 2
5 — 3 Jockey James Doyle 131.0kg Prizemoney $1,219
2 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Sire Kodiac Dam Beatify
g;‘;;gfs’gmﬁ;"’nqe diya Racing Career 10-0-1 12 Mths 20-1-1  1stUp 1:0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Colours Red, gold braid, white sleeves and cap with gold tassel Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
20f4 YORK Sat18Jul20  5f Cl5nv Good  J Doyle O9—|(l))5 2 J R Cavagin 09-05 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
30f11 YORK Thu9Jul20  5f CL5Nv Soft O Murphy 09—|(l))2 10 13/2 Muker 09-09 st-lbs 2.75L 0:59.47
st-Ibs
% n Trainer Roger Fell Barrier 4
) MAX OCLOCK Jockey B A Curtis 126.0kg
~ 2yearold b unknown
Sire Camacho Dam Provence
Breeder Unknown
Owners Nick Bradley Racing 6 & Partner FIRST STARTER

Colours White, black seams, white sleeves, black stars, white cap, black star

Race Details Track
UPL of 4 YORK Sat 18Jul20  5f Cl5nv Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Jockey
B A Curtis 09-00 4

Wgt Br. Winner
J R Cavagin 09-05 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
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Race 2 Read Nick Luck's Blog At news.williamhill.com Handicap 5f UK: 12:45 pm
Prize $14,255. 1st $9,373. 2nd $2,790. 3rd $1,395. 4th $697. NSW/VIC/TAS: 9:45 pm
For: 3YO only. QLD: 9:45 pm
NT: 9:15 pm
SA: 9:15 pm
WA: 7:45 pm
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Garsman (IRE) Cieren Fallon (a3) M Appleby 2221551158 11:3-2-1 $35004 27% 55% 10 134
2. She Can Dance (GB) D Tudhope K'A Ryan x9s01365 6:1-0-1 $11175 17% 33% 1 133
3. Hot Affair (GB) Jane Elliott Tom Dascombe xs0s126 41-1-0 $9.124  25% 50% 12 133
SCRATCHED
5. Clareyblue (IRE) B A Curtis M Meade x44s1s23 51-1-1 $14496 20% 60% 2 132
6. Dazzling Des (IRE) S A Gray D O'Meara xs55138203 14:2-2-2 $29947 14% 43% 4 131
7. Live In The Moment Tom Marquand Adam West 1215655224 9:1-3-0 $12,046 11% 44% 9 125
(IRE)
8. Birkenhead (GB) Lewis Edmunds J L Eyre x53855812s 15:2-4-2 $24472 13% 53% 6 124
9. Infinite Grace (GB) Angus Villiers (@5) D O'Meara x827s55712 12:2-3-0 $22011 17% 42% 8 124
10. Mews House (GB) P Mulrennan D H Brown 3175311225 12:3-2-1 $23,057 25% 50% 11 123
11. Iva Reflection (IRE) D Fentiman T D Easterby x220s49s58 10:1-3-0 $18936 10% 40% 3 123
12. Spirit Of The Sky (GB) P Mathers R A Fahey x54s512 51-1-0 $12,821 20% 40% 7 118

Race 2 Read Nick Luck's Blog At news.williamhill.com Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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BET EASY

GARSMAN

3 year old b unknown

Sire Garswood Dam Regina

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Horse Watchers

Colours Black, orange seams and sleeves, black cap

Race Details Track
20f11 YORK Sat18Jul20  5f Cldhcp Good
20f7 PONT Tue7Jul20  5fCL3Hcp Good
20f7  WIND Mon 29Jun20 5f 21y CL2Hcp Good
1of7 NEWM Sun14Jun20 5f CL4Hcp Good
50f10 HAYD Mon 8Jun20 5f CL4Hcp Soft

3 year old b unknown

Sire Acclamation Dam Corazon Canarias

Breeder Unknown

Owners Clipper Logistics

Colours Grey
Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Sat18Jul20  5f Cldhcp Good
11
90f12 AYR  Mon 22Jun20 5fCL1 Good
110f12 AYR  Fri20Sepl9  5fCL1 Good
lof6 CHEL Sat24Augl9 5fCL4 Synth
3of5 YORK Fril2Jull9  5f 89y CL3Nv Good

3 year old b unknown

Sire lvawood Dam Romp

Breeder Unknown

Owners Clipper Logistics

Colours GREY, WHITE cap
Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Sat18Jul20  5f Cldhcp Good
11
10 of 10 CAPA  Sun3Nov19 5f110y CL2 Heavy
l1of6 RIPO  Tue27Augl9 5fCL5Nv Good
20f6  RIPO  Tue 6Augl9 5fCL5Nv Soft
60f10 SAND Wed 24Jull9 5fCL4AMd Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $35,004
W&P% 27-55

Trainer M Appleby
Jockey Cieren Fallon 134.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1207m

Career 11:3-2-1 12 Mths 12:3-3-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-2-0 Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
C Fallon 09-|(t))8 10 Live In The Moment 08-13 st-bs L
st-Ibs
A Villiers 08-|(t))9 3 11/4 Rayong 09-05 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:02.57
st-Ibs
S A Gray 08-07 6 15/2 Electric Ladyland 08-13 st-lbs 0.50L
st-Ibs 0:58.21
S D Sousa 09-|(t))6 3 2/1 Garsman 09-06 st-lbs 0.50L 0:58.57
st-Ibs
B A Curtis 09-00 11  15/2 Ishvara 09-02 st-lbs 2.25L 1:00.47
st-Ibs
Trainer K A Ryan Barrier 1
Jockey D Tudhope 133.0kg Prizemoney $11,175
Win Range 1006m W&P% 17-33
Career 6:1-0-1 12 Mths 5:1-0-1  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Tudhope 09—|(t))7 1 Live In The Moment 08-13 st-bs L
st-lbs
D Tudhope 08#)2 4 28/1 Que Amoro 09-04 st-lbs 8.75L 0:57.12
st-lbs
S H James 08-12 3 18/1 Piece of Paradise 08-12 st-Ibs 6.25L
st-1bs 0:57.79
S H James 09—|(t))7 5  4/1 She Can Dance 09-07 st-lbs 2.25L 0:59.45
st-lbs
K Stott 08-11 2 16/1 Spartan Fighter 09-08 st-Ibs 1.251 1:05.33
st-lbs
Trainer Tom Dascombe Barrier 12
Jockey Jane Elliott 133.0kg Prizemoney $9,124
Win Range 1006m W&P% 25-50
Career 41-1-0 12 Mths 5:1-1-0  1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Elliott 09-|(t))7 12 Live In The Moment 08-13 st-bs L
st-Ibs
C Fiocchi O8-|(t))6 Lorelei Rock 08-06 st-Ibs 7.00L 0:00.
st-Ibs
D Tudhope O9-|(t))0 6 7/4 Hot Affair 09-00 st-Ibs 3.25L 0:58.29
st-Ibs
D Tudhope 08-&)2 2 6/1 Vintage Times 08-12 st-Ibs 0.75L 0:59.74
st-Ibs
J Mitchell O9-|(t))0 2 5/1 Jouska 09-00 st-lbs 11.50L 1:01.11
st-Ibs
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BET EASY

41 E B CLAREYBLUE

3 year old gr unknown

Sire Zebedee Dam Fancy Feathers

Breeder Unknown

Owners Nick Bradley Racing - Mm41

Colours White, black seams, white sleeves, black stars, white cap, black star

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $14,496
W&P% 20-60

Trainer M Meade
Jockey B A Curtis 132.0kg
Win Range 1006m

Career 5:1-1-1 12 Mths 4:1-0-0  1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof YORK Sat18Jul20  5f Cldhcp Good B A Curtis 09-|(t))6 2 Live In The Moment 08-13 st-lbs L
11 st-lbs
40of 7  WIND Wed 24Jun20 5f 21y CL4Hcp Good T Marquand 09-|(t))7 5  2/1 Spanish Angel 09-03 st-Ibs 5.25L 1:00.35
st-Ibs
40f11 HAYD Mon 8Jun20 6f CL3Hcp Soft B A Curtis 09-|(t))3 8  3/1 Brad The Brief 09-07 st-lbs 4.75L 1:12.82
st-Ibs
lof4 NEWC Thu9Jan20  5f CL5Nv Synth B A Curtis 09-|(t))5 4 2/7 Clareyblue 09-05 st-bs 4.00L 1:00.33
st-Ibs
20f7 YORK Sat29junl9 6f CL3Nv Good P Mulrennan 09-|(t))2 5 4/1 Al Aakif 09-08 st-lbs 1.50L 1:11.39
st-Ibs
. ‘w n Trainer D 0'Meara Barrier 4
v DAZZLING DES Jockey S A Gray 131.0kg Prizemoney $29,947
3 year old b unknown - Win Range 1025m - 1208m W&P% 14-43
Sire Brazen Beau Dam Secret Liaison
Breeder Unknown 9.9, 1.9, 0-()- 0-()-
Ounes M v St Greer 4222 2MISIZIZZ JAUDLILD I Up 10D
Colours White, red inverted triangle, hooped sleeves and cap irm U:U-U- 00d 4.U-U- ort L.U-U- eavy U:U-U-
Jockey 4:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof YORK Sat18Jul20  5f Cldhcp Good S AGray 09-05 4 Live In The Moment 08-13 st-bs L

%101‘ 7 LING  Tue25Feb20 6f CL3Hcp Synth S AGray Sglgi 7 16/1 Auchterarder 09-04 st-Ibs 3.25L 1:11.31

50f5 LING Sat8Feb20  6f CL3Hcp Synth  J Hart Sgl(?; 3 8/1 Will To Win 09-07 st-lbs 5.50L 1:11.74

l1of5 LING Sat18Jan20 6f CL3Hcp Synth  J Hart Sglgé 4 9/2 Dazzling Des 09-00 st-lbs 1.25L 1:12.61

30f8 LING Mon 30Decl9 6f CL4 Synth K Shoemark (E%:Oié 1 14/11I:_1igl72 Brown Trout 09-00 st-lbs 1.50L
¢ ILIVEIN THE MOMENT Jockey Tom Margand 1250 Pemaney $12046

3 year old ch unknown
Sire Zebedee Dam Approaching Autumn
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1006m - 1025m W&P% 11-44

Owners Steve & Jolene De'lemos Career 9:1-3-0 12 Mths 10:2-3-0 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Colours Pink, light blue star, pink sleeves, light blue stars, pink cap, light blue star Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 2:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
1of1l YORK Sat18Jul20  5f Cldhcp Good T Marquand 08-”1)3 9  $11 Live In The Moment 08-13 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
20f12 WOLV Sun2LJun20 6f 20y CL5Hcp Synth R Havlin 09-”1)2 4 9/2 Tommy Rock 09-05 st-lbs 1.50L 1:15.15
st-Ibs
10of10 WOLV Tue9Jun20  5f 21y CL5Hcp Synth K Shoemark 09-|(l))7 10 14/11L(;\1/%4In The Moment 09-07 st-lbs 1.00L
st-Ibs 0L
6of 7 LING Fril3Mar20 6f CL5Hcp Synth R Havlin 09-|(l))6 3 6/1 Aimqyist 08-09 st-Ibs 7.00L 1:12.13
st-Ibs
50f12 CHEL Thu7Novl9 6f CL5 Synth D Probert 09-|(l))7 7 8/11T1azsé(59 The Nectar 09-04 st-lbs 2.75L
st-Ibs 12

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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BET EASY

‘/@@ n Trainer J L Eyre Barrier 6
ﬁi*:@ BIRKEN HEAD Jockey Lewis Edmunds 124.0kg Prizemoney $24,472
3 year old b unknown o Win Range 1006m - 1011m W&P% 13-53
Sire Captain Gerrard Dam Vilnius
Breeder Unknown Career 152-4-2 12 Mths 9:1-1-1 1stUp3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-1
Ouners Sunpak Racing Firm0:0-0-0  Good 6:1-02  Soft4:0-2-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, black stars, black and yellow hooped sleeves, yellow cap, black irm U:U-0- ?0 b oft 4:U-2- eavy UU-U-
star Jockey 7:1-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof YORK Sat18Jul20  5f Cldhcp Good L Edmunds 08#}2 6 Live In The Moment 08-13 st-lbs L
11 st-lbs
50f8 HAYD Sat4Jul20  5fCL4Hcp Soft L Edmunds 08#}3 3 25/1 Royal Context 09-07 st-Ibs 3.25L 1:04.01
st-lbs
30f12 REDC Sun2lun20 5f CL4Hcp Good L Edmunds 09]%3 1 22/1 Wonderwork 09-07 st-Ibs 0.50L 0:58.39
st-lbs
80f10 HAYD Mon8Jun20 5f CL4Hcp Soft L Edmunds 09—|(tJ)2 4 50/1 Ishvara 09-02 st-Ibs 7.25L 1:00.47
st-lbs
50f12 DUND Fri3lJan20  5f CLHcp Synth R P Whelan 09]%3 2 6/1 May Remain 09-10 st-Ibs 2.25L 1:00.61
st-lbs
I © n Trainer D 0'Meara Barrier 8
f :n IN FIN ITE GRACE Jockey Angus Villiers 124.0kg Prizemoney $22,011

Race Det
UPL of
11

8 of 13
20f12
7of7

50f6

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Sepoy Dam Pepper Lane

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr K Nicholson

Colours Red and white diabolo, white sleeves, red stars, red cap, white star

Win Range 1006m W&P% 17-42

Career 12:2-3-0 12 Mths 9:1-2-0 1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:2-3-0  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

ails Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

YORK Sat18Jul20  5f Cldhcp Good A Villiers 08-12 8 Live In The Moment 08-13 st-lbs L

RIPO  Wed 8Jul20  6f CL5Hcp Good  CHardie Sgl(t))s 1 40/1 Silent Agenda 09-00 st-Ibs 7.75L 1:11.76
REDC  Sun21Jun20 5f CL4Hcp Good D Tudhope Sgl(t)); 7 20/1 Wonderwork 09-07 st-lbs 0.50L 0:58.39
NEWM Sun 14Jun20 5f CL4Hcp Good S A Gray Sgl(t)); 4 20/1 Garsman 09-06 st-lbs 17.75L 0:58.57

CHES  Sat 31Aug19 6f CL2 Good  CHardie (2{3:12 1 10/1 Al Rasmah 08-09 st-Ibs 13.25L 1:16.89
dh . .

[+ K] mews HousE e hemn 30 ey S5

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Coach House Dam Beauty Pageant

Breeder Unknown

Owners D H Brown & Mr Clive Watson

Colours Light blue and white (quartered), striped sleeves and cap

Win Range 1000m - 1011m W&P% 25-50

Career 12:3-2-1 12 Mths 13:3-2-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:3-2-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

30f11 YORK Sat18Jul20  5f Cldhcp Good P Mulrennan  08-11 11 Live In The Moment 08-13 st-Ibs L
10f10 PONT Tue7Jul20  5f CL5Hcp Good P Mulrennan (%l(l))g 4 22/1 Mews House 09-06 st-lbs 0.50L 1:03.24
70f10 HAYD Mon8Jun20 5f CL4Hcp Soft G Lee 3;[3'([))3 5  28/1 Ishvara 09-02 st-Ibs 5.75L 1:00.47
3of5 SOUT Fril3Mar20 5f CL5Hcp Synth P Mulrennan (%l(l)); 1 10/11 Street Life 08-02 st-Ibs 3.50L 0:59.86
l1of6 LING Fri2lFeb20  5f CL5Hcp Synth P Mulrennan (E;é:{)jé 6 3/1 Mews House 09-05 st-lbs 0.20L 0:57.6

BET EASY

Call 1800

321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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I “w"
]2 EE11vA REFLECTION

3 year old b unknown

Sire lvawood Dam Mirror Image

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr B Guerin & Habton Farms

Colours White, red stripe, hooped sleeves, red cap

Trainer T D Easterby Barrier 3

Jockey D Fentiman 123.0kg Prizemoney $18,936

Win Range 1009m W&P% 10-40

Career 10:1-3-0 12 Mths 8:0-2-0  1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-0 Soft 3:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof YORK Sat18Jul20  5f Cldhcp Good D Fentiman 08]%)1 3 Live In The Moment 08-13 st-lbs L
11 st-lbs
20f13 RIPO  Wed 8Jul20  6f CL5Hcp Good D Allan 09-|(t))3 3 7/1Silent Agenda 09-00 st-lbs 1.50L 1:11.76
st-lbs
20of11 THIR  Mon 29Jun20 6f CL5Hcp Soft D Allan 09-|(t))4 8 25/11C1%rg11manche Falls 09-06 st-lbs 0.75L
st-Ibs 10.
10 of 12 NEWC Mon 1Jun20  6f CL5Hcp Synth D Allan 09-|(t))3 11 14/1 Oakenshield 09-04 st-lbs 14.75L 1:14.25
st-lbs
40f8 SOUT FridOctl9  7fCLS Synth R Kingscote 09-|(t))9 4 8/1 Borsdane Wood 09-10 st-Ibs 4.00L 1:28.12
st-lbs
f@' Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 7
SPIRIT OF THE SKY Jockey P Mathers 118.0kg Prizemoney $12,821
3 year old b unknown Win Range 1013m W&P% 20-40
Sire Swiss Spirit Dam Clouds Rest
3;‘3,‘32?; rlfarlfé,%ve”?s Club Owners Group Career51-1-0 12 Mths 6:1-1-0 1stUp 20-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Colours Dark blue, white star, white sleeves, dark blue armlets, white cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 11-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof YORK Sat18Jul20  5f Cldhcp Good P Mathers 08-06 7 Live In The Moment 08-13 st-bs L
%101‘ 7 DONC Sun5Jul20  5f CL4Hcp Good T Hamilton Sglgg 7 17/2 Seen The Lyte 09-04 st-Ibs 3.50L 1:00.93
40f10 KEMP Wed 3Jun20 5f CL5Hcp Synth  CMurtagh Sglgi 3 14/1 Never Dark 09-04 st-Ibs 2.75L 0:59.67
50f9 YORK Fri110ctl9 5fCL3Nv Soft T Hamilton Sglgg 7 10/1 Art Power 09-02 st-Ibs 12.50L 1:01.52
l1of4 NOTT Wed20ctl9 5fCL4Md Heavy T Hamilton (E%:OE(E 3 2/11§£i.5i5t Of The Sky 09-00 st-lbs 2.25L

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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Race 3 William Hill Novice Stakes 7f 192y UK: 1:20 pm
Prize $11,035. 1st $7,256. 2nd $2,160. 3rd $1,079. 4th $540. NSW/VIC/TAS: 10:20 pm
For: 3YO plus. QLD: 10:20 pm
NT: 9:50 pm

SA: 9:50 pm

WA: 8:20 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Dawn Blaze (GB) Rhona Pindar (a7) KR Burke xs9 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 136
2. Cityzen Serg (IRE) B A Curtis R Hannon x32s2 3:.0-2-1 $4849 0% 100% 9 128
3. El Ray (IRE) Kevin Stott K A Ryan X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 128
4. My Oberon (IRE) Tom Marquand W J Haggas 15 1.0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 128
SCRATCHED

6. Purple Knight (FR) A Mullen K R Burke X7 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 128
7. Sidereal (GB) Rob Hornby A M Balding 330 2:0-0-1 $930 0% 50% 4 128
8. Thunder Gap (GB) G Lee TP Tate X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 128
9. Tasaamuh (USA) Dane O'Neill R Varian 23 1:0-0-1 $931 0% 100% 7 123

Race 3 William Hill Novice Stakes: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

tor Page
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« « [ DAWN BLAZE

- 4 year old ch unknown
Sire Dawn Approach Dam Danat Al Atheer
Breeder Unknown
Owners Hambleton Racing Ltd Xxxv & E Burke
Colours Beige, dark blue armlets, dark blue cap

Track
Good

Race Details
UPL of 8 YORK  Sat 18Jul20

90f16 YORK Fri120ct18

7f 192y Clsny

7192y CL3Nv Good

7 A CITYZEN SERG

[
3 year old b unknown
Sire Raven's Pass Dam Summer Dream
Breeder Unknown
Owners Middleham Park Racing Lxviii
Colours Light blue, orange epaulets

Track
Good

Synth

Race Details
UPL of 8 YORK

30f10 CHEL
20f10 KEMP
20f7 WOLV

Sat 18Jul20  7f 192y Cl5nv
Sat4Jul20  1m 2f CL5Nv
Mon 15Jun20 1m 3f CL5Nv
Mon 9Mar20 1m 1f 104y CL5Nv

Synth
Synth

A K BIELRAY

3 year old gr unknown

Sire Lope De Vega Dam Lucky Clio

Breeder Unknown

Owners Deveron And Partners

Colours Dark blue, white stripe, diabolo on sleeves

Race Details Track
UPL of 8 YORK Sat18Jul20  7f 192y Cl5nv Good
K ®
/" MY OBERON
- ~ 3 year old b unknown

Sire Dubawi Dam My Titania

Breeder Unknown

Owners Sunderland Holding Inc

Colours Yellow, purple star and star on cap
Race Details Track
1of8 YORK Sat18Jul20  7f192y Cl5nv Good
50f10 NEWM Sun7Jun20 1m CL5Nv Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer K R Burke Barrier 5
Jockey Rhona Pindar 136.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Pindar 09]%)0 5 My Oberon 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
A Elliott 08-10 12  50/1 Sam Cooke 09-00 st-Ibs 9.25L 1:40.08
st-lbs
Trainer R Hannon Barrier 9
Jockey B A Curtis 128.0kg Prizemoney $4,849
Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Career 3.0-2-1 12 Mths 4:0-2-1 1stUp 2:.0-2-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
B A Curtis 09—|g2 9 My Oberon 09-02 st-lbs L
st-lbs
S M Levey 09—|g2 4 7/2 Tenbury Wells 09-02 st-lbs 5.75L 2:03.25
st-lbs
S M Levey 08#)0 2 11/8 Yuri Gagarin 10-03 st-lbs 3.00L 2:21.7
st-lbs
S M Levey 09-05 4  3/1 The First King 09-05 st-lbs L 1:59.84
st-Ibs
Trainer K A Ryan Barrier 8
Jockey Kevin Stott 128.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
K Stott 09-02 8 My Oberon 09-02 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
Trainer W J Haggas Barrier 3
Jockey Tom Marquand 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range 1584m W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 221-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
T Marquand O9—|(tJ)2 3 $2.87 My Qberon 09-02 st-lbs L
st-lbs
T Marquand O9—|(tJ)2 6 16/1 Sunray Major 09-02 st-lbs 4.25L 1:38.86
st-lbs

York | Page 10
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7 [ PURPLE KNIGHT

3 year old b unknown

Sire Requinto Dam Narva

Breeder Unknown

Owners Ontoawinner 14 & Mrs E Burke

Colours Yellow and white (quartered), yellow sleeves, white armlets, yellow cap

Race Details Track
UPL of 8 YORK Sat18Jul20  7f 192y Cl5nv Good
70f14 THIR  Mon6Jul20 1m CL5Nv Good
— )

'="" |} SIDEREAL

3 year old b unknown

Sire Galileo Dam Starlit Sands
Breeder Unknown

Owners Miss K Rausing

Colours White, emerald green hoops, white sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
30f8 YORK Sat18Jul20  7f192y Cl5nv Good
30f11 WIND Mon 6Jul20  1m Of 31y CL5Nv Good
110f 11 NEWB Sat13Jun20 1m CL5Nv Soft

3 year old b unknown

Sire Night Of Thunder Dam Regal Hawk

Breeder Unknown

Owners T T Racing

Colours Red, black collar and cuffs, old gold cap
Race Details Track
UPL of 8 YORK Sat18Jul20  7f 192y Cl5nv Good

VAl

B’ El TASAAMUH

3 year old b unknown

Sire Candy Ride Dam Afraah

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Hamdan Al Maktoum

Colours Royal blue, white epaulets, striped cap
Race Details Track
20f8 YORK Sat18Jul20  7f192y Cl5nv Good
30f11 KEMP Tue23Jun20 1m CL5Md Synth

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer K R Burke Barrier 2
Jockey A Mullen 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
A Mullen 09-|(t))2 2 My Oberon 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
A Mullen 09-02 13  66/1 llaraab 09-02 st-Ibs 14.50L 1:39.08
st-Ibs
Trainer A M Balding Barrier 4
Jockey Rob Hornby 128.0kg Prizemoney $930
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 220-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-2 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Hornby 09—|(t))2 4 My Oberon 09-02 st-lbs L
st-lbs
D Probert 09—|(t))5 2 28/1 Taawfan 09-00 st-lbs 3.00L 1:42.52
st-lbs
D Probert 09—|(t))2 3 11/1 Lord Campari 09-02 st-Ibs 37.00L 1:36.6
st-lbs
Trainer T P Tate Barrier 1
Jockey G Lee 128.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
G Lee 09-02 1 My Oberon 09-02 st-lbs L
st-lbs
Trainer R Varian Barrier 7
Jockey Dane O'Neill 123.0kg Prizemoney $931
Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Career 1:.0-0-1 12 Mths 2.0-1-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D O'neill 08—&)1 7 My Oberon 09-02 st-lbs L
st-lbs
J Crowley O9—|(tJ)0 1 7/2 Dubai Quality 09-00 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:39.29
st-lbs

York | Page 11
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Race 4 John Smith's Silver Cup Stakes (Group 3) 1m 5f 188y UK: 1:55 pm
Prize $73,569. 1st $42,412. 2nd $16,079. 3rd $8,047. 4th $4,009. 5th $2,012. 6th $1,010. NSW/VIC/TAS: 10:55 pm
For: 4YO plus. QLD: 10:55 pm
NT: 10:25 pm

SA: 10:25 pm

WA: 8:55 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt

1. Communique (IRE) J Fanning M Johnston 2285589218 27:7-6-1  $586911 26% 52% 3 126
2. Eagles By Day (IRE) D Tudhope D O'Meara 1958361252 7:.1-2-1 $62,345 14% 57% 2 126
3. Moonlight Spirit (IRE) W Buick C Appleby x8s21s54311 8:4-1-1 $31,050 50% 75% 4 126
4. Ranch Hand (GB) Rob Hornby A M Balding 4565015551 8:3-0-0  $128438 38% 38% 5 126
5. Universal Order (GB) ) P Spencer D M Simcock 3156151013 10:6-1-1 $75389 60% 80% 1 126

Race 4 John Smith's Silver Cup Stakes (Group 3): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

tor e 1

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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/| | COMMUNIQUE

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Casamento Dam Midnight Line

Breeder Unknown

Owners Sheikh Hamdan Bin Mohammed Al Maktoum
Colours Silver, tassel on cap

Race Details Track
20f4  YORK Sat18Jul20  1m 5f 188y CI1 Good
20f7 NEWM Thu9ul20 1m4fCLl Soft
80of9 ROYA Fril9un20 1m4fCLl Soft
50f10 NEWM Sun7Jun20 1m4fCL1 Good
80of9 COLO Sun22Sepl9 1m4fCL Good

4 year old b unknown

Sire Sea The Stars Dam Missunited

Breeder Unknown

Owners Clipper Logistics

Colours Grey
Race Details Track
lof4 YORK Sat18Jul20  1m 5f188y CI1 Good
90f9 ROYA Fril9un20 1m4fCL1 Soft
80of9 NEWM ThullJull9 1m5fCL1 Good
30f8 ROYA Fri2lJunl9 1m4fCLL Soft
60of10 LING Sat11Mayl9 1m 3f133yCLL Soft

4 year old b unknown

Sire Dubawi Dam Moonsail

Breeder Unknown

Owners Godolphin

Colours Royal blue
Race Details Track
UPLof 5 YORK Sat18Jul20  1m 5f 188y CI1 Good
80of8 ROYA Thul8Jun20 2m 4fCL1 Soft
20f10 PARl  Sat50ctl9  1m 6f 200y CL Soft
1of6  PARI  Sun1Sepl9 1m 6f200y CL Good
40f13 ROYA Wed 19Jun19 1m 6f 34y CL1 Soft

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $586,911
W&P% 26-52

Trainer M Johnston
Jockey J Fanning 126.0kg
Win Range 1991m - 2414m

Career 27:7-6-1 12 Miths 8:1-3-0 1st Up 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:1-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:6-0-0  Soft 8:1-3-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:0-4-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Fanning 09-|(t))0 3 Eagles By Day 09-00 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
J Fanning 09-|(t))6 7 11/2 Dame Malliot 09-03 st-lbs 2.25L 2:34.4
st-Ibs
J Fanning 09-|(t))1 10 40/1 Fanny Logan 08-12 st-Ibs 10.50L 2:34.49
st-Ibs
R L Moore 09-00 10 11/4 Dashing Willoughby 09-00 st-Ibs 3.50L
st-Ibs 2:29.58
W Buick 09-06 Aspetar 09-06 st-Ibs 31.50L 0:00.
st-Ibs
Trainer D 0'Meara Barrier 2
Jockey D Tudhope 126.0kg Prizemoney $62,345
Win Range 2419m - 2787m W&P% 14-57
Career 7:1-2-1 12 Mths 3:1-0-0  1stUp 3:0-2-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-0 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:2-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Tudhope 09]%0 2 $15 Eagles By Day 09-00 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
D Tudhope 09]%1 3 80/1 Fanny Logan 08-12 st-lbs 21.50L 2:34.49
st-lbs
D Tudhope 09-01 2 21 S:Panish Mission 09-01 st-Ibs 13.50L
st-1bs 2:39.96
D Tudhope 09]%0 4 25/1 Japan 09-00 st-lbs 4.75L 2:29.16
st-lbs
D Tudhope ~ 09-00 7  7/1 Anthony Van Dyck 09-00 st-Ibs 8.00L
st-1bs 2:31.27
Trainer C Appleby Barrier 4
Jockey W Buick 126.0kg Prizemoney $31,050
Win Range 2012m - 2999m W&P% 50-75
Career 84-1-1 12 Mths 41-1-0 1stUp4:3-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:2-0-0 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-1-0  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
W Buick 09-|(t))0 4 Eagles By Day 09-00 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
W Buick O9-|(t))1 3 10/1 Stradivarius 09-02 st-Ibs 30.00L 4:32.6
st-Ibs
W Buick O9-|(t))2 Technician 09-02 st-Ibs 0.75L 3:19.86
st-Ibs
J Doyle 08-13 Moonlight Spirit 08-13 st-Ibs 4.50L
st-1bs 3:14.76
K Mcevoy 09-00 7 17/2 Dashing Willoughby 09-00 st-Ibs 3.50L
st-Ibs 3:07.86

York | Page 13
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I3 RANCH HAND

4 year old b unknown

Sire Dunaden Dam Victoria Montoya
Breeder Unknown

Owners Kingsclere Racing Club

Colours Black, gold cross and stripe on cap

Trainer A M Balding
Jockey Rob Hornby 126.0kg
Win Range 2234m - 2816m

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $128,438
W&P% 38-38

Career 8:3-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-0  1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

4of4 YORK Sat18Jul20  1m 5f 188y Cl1 Good R Hornby 09-|(t))0 5 Eagles By Day 09-00 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs

50f16 HAYD Sun5Jul20  1m 3f175y CL2Hcp Soft D Probert 09-|(t))4 12 5/1 Deja 09-10 st-lbs 3.75L 2:36.49
st-Ibs

60of 16 ROYA Wed 17Jun20 1m 6f 34y CL2Hcp Good D Probert 09-|(t))4 8  5/1 Fujaira Prince 09-04 st-lbs 7.00L 3:02.86
st-Ibs

150f30 NEWM Sat 120ct19 2m 2f CL2Hcp Soft O Murphy 08]%)0 4 11/2 Stratum 09-07 st-lbs 33.75L 3:58.64
st-Ibs

1of12 HAYD Sat7Sepl9  1m 6f CL2Hcp Soft O Murphy 09-|(t))1 2 14/1 Ranch Hand 09-01 st-Ibs 2.00L 3:06.04
st-Ibs

: H UNIVERSAL ORDER Trainer D M Simcock Barrier 1
Jockey J P Spencer 126.0kg Prizemoney $75,389

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Universal Dam My Order
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Abdulla Al Mansoori

Colours Yellow, dark blue sleeves, yellow stars, yellow cap, dark blue star

Win Range 1614m - 2414m W&P% 60-80

Career 10:6-1-1 12 Mths 7:4-0-1 1st Up 44-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Firm 2:2-0-0 Good 5:3-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

30of4 YORK Sat18Jul20  1m 5f188y Cl1 Good  JPSpencer  09-00 1 Eagles By Day 09-00 st-Ibs L

1of4 NEWM Sun28Jun20 1m4fCL1 Good  C Shepherd Sglgg 5  7/1 Universal Order 09-03 st-Ibs L 2:32.66
60f7 MEYD Thu30Jan20 1m 6f CLHcp Good R Mullen 3;[3'8; Secret Advisor 08-05 st-lbs 2.50L 2:58.51
1of12 MEYD Thu2jan20 1m 4f CLHcp Good R Mullen 3;[3'8; Universal Order 08-05 st-lbs 1.25L
1of3  YARM Tue 17Sepl9 1m 3f 104y CL2Hcp Good  J P Spencer Sgl(?; 1 5/2 Universal Order 09-02 st-lbs 2.25L 2:27.07

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

st-lbs
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Race 5 John Smith's Cup Handicap (Heritage) 1m 2f 56y

UK: 2:30 pm

Prize $110,354. 1st $69,833. 2nd $20,911. 3rd $10,455. 4th $5,228. 5th $2,614. 6th $1,313.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. What's The Story (GB)
2. Pivoine (IRE)
3. Afaak (GB)
4. Desert Icon (FR)
5. Fifth Position (IRE)
6. Sky Defender (GB)
7. Certain Lad (GB)
8. Harrovian (GB)
9. Euchen Glen (GB)
10. Tinandali (IRE)
11. Solid Stone (IRE)
12. Caradoc (IRE)
13. Great Example (GB)
14. Nicholas T (GB)
15. Good Birthday (IRE)
16. Anythingtoday (IRE)
17. Wait Forever (IRE)
18. Rise Hall (GB)
19. Baltic Baron (IRE)
20. Sinjaari (IRE)
21. Dark Jedi (IRE)
22. Archie Perkins (IRE)

Race 5 John Smith's Cup Handicap (Heritage): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

BET EASY

Jockey

S A Gray

Rob Hornby
Dane O'Neill
Tom Marquand
Jack Mitchell

J Fanning
George Bass (a7)
L Dettori

P Mulrennan

D Tudhope

W Buick

James Doyle
Cieren Fallon (a3)
Kevin Stott
William Carver (a5)
B A Curtis

D C Costello

G Lee

Angus Villiers (a5)
S Donohoe

D Fentiman
Rowan Scott (a3)

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer

K Dalgleish

A M Balding
C Hills

W J Haggas
R Varian

M Johnston
M R Channon
JHM Gosden
J S Goldie

D O'Meara
Sir Michael Stoute
Ed Walker

S bin Suroor
J S Goldie

A M Balding
Roger Fell

M Botti

M Meade

D O'Meara
W J Haggas
T D Easterby
N Tinkler

Last 10

x0s2103013
xs43642951
x7s40051s0
x14s228131
3135855314
x142541217
2054315124
x12s713312
x93s121373
5325056171
x15322091s
x654131415
xs2214136
x01s023411
x035315031
x023s83506
x23539374s
x7s04122s1
x575030529
1502382125
x117585s60
x265921331

Career
22:5-4-3
26:6-1-2
20:4-2-1

9:3-2-1

8:2-0-2
16:5-3-1
20:6-1-3
9:3-3-2
26:7-2-5
8:2-1-1
10:3-3-1
11:4-1-1
7:2-2-1
51:8-10-5
11:3-1-3
31:5-4-5
13:1-2-4
12:3-2-1
16:0-6-2

81-3-1
13:3-2-0
27:6-6-2

Prize
$264,701
$375,833
$347,990

$77,162
$27,548
$111,029
$74,984
$54,028
$422,894
$42,478
$69,820
$142,333
$65,544
$216,912
$126,433
$116,448
$7,815
$61,007
$33,767
$53,140
$43,225
$76,212

NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:30 pm
QLD: 11:30 pm

NT: 11:00 pm

SA: 11:00 pm

WA: 9:30 pm

W% P% Bar Wgt
23% 55% 10 136
23% 35% 4 134
20% 35% 1 133
3% 67% 5 133
25% 50% 17 132
31% 56% 23 132
30% 50% 18 131
33% 89% 11 130
27% 54% 14 130
25% 50% 19 130
30% 70% 21 129
36% 55% 9 128
29% T71% 6 128
16% 45% 15 128
21% 64% 22 125
16% 45% 13 124

8% 54% 16 124
25% 50% 20 124

0% 50% 3 124
13% 63% 7 123
23% 38% 2 117

2% 52% 8 116
SCRATCHED
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K
Jif [ WHAT'S THE STORY
) ~ 6year old b unknown
Sire Harbour Watch Dam Spring Fashion
Breeder Unknown
Owners Weldspec Glasgow Limited

Colours White, royal blue stars, red and white diabolo on sleeves, white cap, red

star
Race Details
UPLof YORK
22
16 of 23 ROYA
20f6  AYR
10f18 YORK

11 0f 20 GOOD

Sat 18Jul20  1m 2f 56y Cl2hcp
Wed 17Jun20 1m CL2HcpNHF
Thu 19Sep19 1m 2fCL1

Thu 22Augl9 7f 192y CL2Hcp

Fri2Augl9  Im CL2Hcp

" [ PIVOINE

6 year old b unknown

Sire Redoute's Choice Dam Fleur De Cactus
Breeder Unknown

Owners King Power Racing Co Ltd

Colours Royal blue, white hoop, striped sleeves, white cap, royal blue star

Race Details
UPL of YORK

22

4of5 CHEL

3of4  WOLV
SAKH

60f 13
40f6  WOOD

Sat 18Jul20  1m 2f 56y Cl2hcp
1m 2f CL2Hcp
1m 1f 104y CL2
1m 2f CLNHF

1m 4f CLNHF

Sat 22Feb20
Mon 6Jan20
Fri 22Nov19
Sat 120ct19

" [ AFAAK

6 year old b unknown

Sire Oasis Dream Dam Ghanaati

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Hamdan Al Maktoum

Colours Royal blue, white epaulets, striped cap

Race Details
UPLof YORK Sat 18Jul20

1m 2f 56y Cl2hcp
%Zof 23 ROYA Wed 17Jun20 1m CL2HcpNHF
40f13 SAKH Fri22Novl9 1m 2f CLNHF
18 of 30 NEWM Sat 285ep19  1m 1f CL2Hcp

120f20 GOOD Fri 2Augl9  1m CL2Hcp

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer K Dalgleish Barrier 10
Jockey S A Gray 136.0kg Prizemoney $264,701
Win Range 1414m - 1614m W&P% 23-55
Career 22:5-4-3 12 Mths 6:1-1-1  1stUp 7:2-1-2  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:3-2-1  Soft 7:1-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:2-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
Good S AGray 09#}0 10 Sinjaari 08-11 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
Good  C Rodriguez 09—|(tJ)9 16  50/1 Dark Vision 09-01 st-Ibs 12.00L 1:38.32
st-Ibs
Good  J Fanning 09]%3 4 15/8 Encapsulation 08-07 st-Ibs 1.00L 2:11.99
st-Ibs
Good  J Fanning 09-06 14 12/1 What's The Story 09-06 st-lbs 0.20L
st-1bs 1:36.14
Good T Marquand 09—|(tJ)2 2 12/1 Beat Le Bon 09-02 st-lbs 6.75L 1:35.28
st-Ibs
Trainer A M Balding Barrier 4
Jockey Rob Hornby 134.0kg Prizemoney $375,833

Win Range 1609m - 2212m

W&P% 23-35

Career 26:6-1-2 12 Mths 9:1-1-1 1stUp 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:3-1-1  Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-1-1  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 2:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
Good R Hornby 09-|(t))8 4 Sinjaari 08-11 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
Synth  J Bryan 09]%)0 4 7/1 Furzig 08-09 st-Ibs 4.75L 2:05.45
st-Ibs
Synth R Hornby 09-|(t))1 1 11/4 Global Giant 09-01 st-lbs 6.25L 1:58.4
st-Ibs
Good S D Sousa 09-|(t))2 Royal Julius 09-02 st-Ibs 1.75L 2:00.41
st-Ibs
Good R Hornby 09-00 12/1 Desert Encounter 09-00 st-lbs 1.00L
st-Ibs 2:28.62
Trainer C Hills Barrier 1
Jockey Dane O'Neill 133.0kg Prizemoney $347,990
Win Range 1584m - 1609m W&P% 20-35
Career 20:4-2-1 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1st Up 41-0-0  2nd Up 3:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:2-1-0  Soft 6:2-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
Good D O'neill 09—|(l))7 1 Sinjaari 08-11 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
Good  CFallon 09—|(l))7 18  11/1 Dark Vision 09-01 st-lbs 6.75L 1:38.32
st-Ibs
Good  J Crowley 09—|(l))2 Royal Julius 09-02 st-Ibs 0.75L 2:00.41
st-Ibs
Good  J Crowley 09—&)0 2 20/1 Lord North 08-10 st-lbs 14.50L 1:46.99
st-Ibs
Good  J Crowley 09—&)0 14 16/1 Beat Le Bon 09-02 st-lbs 7.50L 1:35.28
st-Ibs
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BET EASY

I3 DESERT ICON

4 year old b unknown

Sire Sea The Stars Dam Plume Rose
Breeder Unknown

Owners Sheikh Juma Dalmook Al Maktoum
Colours Dark blue, large yellow spots

Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Sat18Jul20  1m 2f 56y Cl2hcp Good
%zof 5 NEWM Sun28Jun20 1m 2f CL2Hcp Good
40f8 NEWM Sun7Jun20 1m 2f CL2Hcp Good
20f6 BEVE Sat31Augl9 1m 2f CL2Hcp Good
20f7 NEWM Sat 10Augl9 1m 2f CL2Hcp Good

‘& B FIFTH POSITION

4 year old b unknown

Sire Dark Angel Dam Ballet Move

Breeder Unknown

Owners Sheikh Mohammed Obaid Al Maktoum
Colours Yellow, large black spots and spots on cap

Race Details Track
30f22 YORK Sat18Jul20  1m 2f 56y Cl2hcp Good
1of7 DONC Sun14Jun20 1m 2f43y CL2Hcp Good
30f11 NEWC Tue2Jun20 1m CL2Hcp Synth
80f30 NEWM Sat28Sepl9 1m 1f CL2Hcp Good
50f9 GOOD Fri2Augl9 1ImCL1 Good

4 year old b unknown

Sire Farhh Dam Al Mahmeyah

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Hamad Rashed Bin Ghedayer

Colours Grey, brown seams, brown cap
Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Sat18Jul20  1m 2f 56y Cl2hcp Good
22
1of13 EPSO Sat4Jul20  1m 2f CL2Hcp Good
40f7 DONC Sun14Jun20 1m 2f43y CL2Hcp Good
20f8 NEWM Sun7Jun20  1m 2f CL2Hcp Good
40f4  WOLV Mon2Mar20 1m 4f 51y CL2Hcp Synth

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $77,162
W&P% 33-67

Trainer W J Haggas
Jockey Tom Marquand 133.0kg
Win Range 2012m - 2419m

Career 9:3-2-1 12 Mths 6:1-2-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:3-2-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
T Marquand 09-|(t))7 5 Sinjaari 08-11 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
J Doyle 09-|(t))0 3 11/8 Desert Icon 09-00 st-Ibs 8.50L 2:03.43
st-Ibs
TMarquand 08-12 2 5/1 West End Charmer 09-02 st-Ibs 7.75L
st-Ibs 2:023
D Tudhope 09-|(t))0 6 15/8 Good Birthday 09-00 st-lbs 0.50L 2:03.24
st-Ibs
J Doyle 09-01 6  9/4 Waldstern 09-06 st-lbs 2.25L 2:02.4
st-Ibs
Trainer R Varian Barrier 17
Jockey Jack Mitchell 132.0kg Prizemoney $27,548

Jockey
J Mitchell

A Atzeni
A Atzeni
A Atzeni
A Atzeni

Jockey
J Fanning

J Fanning
F Norton
J Fanning

J Fanning

Win Range 1678m - 2051m W&P% 25-50

Career 8:2-0-2 12 Mths 6:1-0-2  1st Up 2:.0-0-1  2nd Up 2:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-1 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

09-06 17 Sinjaari 08-11 st-lbs L

st-lbs

09]%7 2 9/4 Fifth Position 09-07 st-Ibs 1.00L 2:07.99

st-lbs

09]%7 4 5/2 Sir Busker 09-00 st-Ibs 1.75L 1:39.6

st-lbs

08#)2 24 10/1 Lord North 08-10 st-Ibs 7.50L 1:46.99

st-lbs

09-01 2 10/1 Duke Of Hazzard 09-01 st-lbs 4.25L

st-1bs 1:35.7
Trainer M Johnston Barrier 23
Jockey J Fanning 132.0kg Prizemoney $111,029

Win Range 1438m - 2413m W&P% 31-56

Career 16:5-3-1 12 Mths 10:3-2-0 1st Up 41-2-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 8:2-2-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 11:4-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-|(l))6 23 Sinjaari 08-11 st-Ibs L

st-Ibs

09-|(l))5 16 22/1 Sky Defender 09-05 st-lbs 0.75L 2:05.65
st-Ibs

09-|(l))7 7 /1 Fifth Position 09-07 st-lbs 7.50L 2:07.99
st-Ibs

09-01 7 14/1 West End Charmer 09-02 st-Ibs 4.75L
st-1bs 2:02.3

09-09 3 4/5 Ori?inal Choice 09-04 st-Ibs 13.75L
st-Ibs 2:40.18
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BET EASY

X5 A CERTAIN LAD

4 year old b unknown

Sire Clodovil Dam Chelsey Jayne
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr C R Hirst

Colours Dark blue, large white spots, dark blue and white chevrons on sleeves,

dark blue and white striped cap

Race Details Track

20f22 YORK Sat18Jul20  1m 2f 56y Cl2hcp Good

110f13 EPSO  Sat4Jul20  1m 2f CL2Hcp Good

40of6  MEYD Thu20Feb20 1m 2fCL1 Good

30f14 MEYD Thu30Jan20 1m 2f CLHcp Good

l1of1l MEYD Thul6Jan20 1m 2f CLHcp Good
EJ HARROVIAN

4 year old b unknown
Sire Leroidesanimaux Dam Alma Mater
Breeder Unknown

Owners HH Sheikh Zayed bin Mohammed Racing
Colours Royal blue, white chevron, royal blue cap, white star

Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Sat18Jul20  1m 2f 56y Cl2hcp Good
22
1of7 DONC Fri26Jun20 1m 2f 43y CL3Hcp Good
20f11 HAYD Sun7Jun20  1m 2f 42y CL3Hcp Soft
70of7  YORK Sat120ctl9 1m 2f 56y CL2Hcp Soft
l1of5 YARM Thu19Sepl9 1m 2f 23y CL3Hcp Good
[ 8

#%¢ [BN EUCHEN GLEN

7 year old b unknown

Sire Authorized Dam Jabbara

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr W M Johnstone

Colours Yellow, dark blue stars, halved sleeves
Race Details Track
gzPL of YORK Sat18Jul20  1m 2f 56y Cl2hcp Good
90f16 HAYD Sun5Jul20  1m 3f175y CL2Hcp Soft
30f6 DONC Sun14Jun20 1m 6f 115y CL1 Good
10f19 YORK Sat14Jull8  1m 2f 56y CL2Hcp Good
20f19 NEWC Sat30Junl8 2m 0f 56y CL2Hcp Synth

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Barrier 18
Prizemoney $74,984
W&P% 30-50

Trainer M R Channon
Jockey George Bass 131.0kg
Win Range 1204m - 2012m

Career 20:6-1-3 12 Mths 10:3-2-1 1stUp 4:2-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 14:5-1-2  Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
G Bass 09—|(tJ)5 18 Sinjaari 08-11 st-lbs L
st-lbs
B A Curtis 09#}0 10 14/1 Sky Defender 09-05 st-lbs 6.75L 2:05.65
st-lbs
B A Curtis 08—|1b3 Ghaiyyath 09-05 st-Ibs 13.00L 2:00.33
st-lbs
B A Curtis 09-04 American Graffiti 08-07 st-Ibs 1.00L
st-1bs 2:01.56
B A Curtis 08-06 Certain Lad 08-06 st-Ibs 0.75L 2:00.67
st-lbs
Trainer J H M Gosden Barrier 11
Jockey L Dettori 130.0kg Prizemoney $54,028

Win Range 2016m - 2051m W&P% 33-89

Career 9:3-3-2 12 Mths 8:3-1-2  1stUp 2:0-2-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:3-1-2 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
L Dettori 09-|(t))4 11 Sinjaari 08-11 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
L Dettori 09-|(t))9 1 11/8 Harrovian 09-09 st-Ibs 0.20L 2:08.2
st-Ibs
R Havlin 09-|(t))7 6  7/1Babbo's Boy 09-04 st-lbs 3.00L 2:11.56
st-Ibs
R Havlin 08-|(t))6 4 4/1 Coolagh Forest 08-06 st-Ibs L 2:13.06
st-Ibs
R Havlin 09-06 1  2/1 Harrovian 09-06 st-lbs 1.25L 2:07.05
st-Ibs
Trainer J S Goldie Barrier 14
Jockey P Mulrennan 130.0kg Prizemoney $422,894
Win Range 2012m - 3209m W&P% 27-54
Career 26:7-2-5 12 Mths 3:0-0-1 1st Up 5:0-1-2  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:6-0-3  Soft 6:1-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 11:3-1-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
P Mulrennan 09—|(l))4 14 Sinjaari 08-11 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
P Mulrennan 09—&)0 2 33/1 Deja 09-10 st-Ibs 8.50L 2:36.49
st-Ibs
P Mulrennan 09—|(l))0 1 10/1 Red Verdon 09-00 st-lbs 5.00L 3:10.13
st-Ibs
A Rawlinson 09—|(l))3 3 20/1 Euchen Glen 09-03 st-lbs 2.25L 2:09.5
st-Ibs
P Mulrennan 09—|(l))6 9 7/1 Cosmelli 09-07 st-lbs L 3:31.84
st-Ibs
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BET EASY

TINANDALI

4 year old b unknown

Sire Oasis Dream Dam Timarwa

Breeder Unknown

Owners South Yorkshire Building Solutions Ltd

Colours Dark blue, beige star, dark blue sleeves, beige stars, dark blue cap, beige

star

Race Details Track
50f22 YORK Sat18Jul20  1m 2f 56y Cl2hcp Good
30f13 EPSO Sat4Jul20  1m 2f CL2Hcp Good
20f9  AYR  Mon 22Jun20 1m 2f CL2Hcp Good
110f13 CORK Tue1Octl9  1m 0f 125y CL1 Soft

6of7 LEOP Thu18Jull9 1Im1fCLl Good

" [¥] soLID STONE

4 year old br unknown

Sire Shamardal Dam Landmark

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Saeed Suhail

Colours Royal blue, yellow chevron, yellow cap, royal blue spots

Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Sat18Jul20  1m 2f 56y Cl2hcp Good
22
1of8 SAND Sat13Jun20 1m CL2Hcp Good
30f9 SAND Sat31Augl9 1m 2f CL2Hcp Good
20of5 YARM Sun 25Augl9 1m CL3Hcp Firm
20f8 SAND Wed 3Lull9 1m CL3Hcp Good

5 year old b unknown

Sire Camelot Dam Applause

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr P K Siu

Colours Red and black stripes, red sleeves
Race Details Track
gzPL of YORK Sat18Jul20  1m 2f 56y Cl2hcp Good
60of13 EPSO Sat4Jul20  1m 2f CL2Hcp Good
40of6 LING Sat16Novl9 1m 2fCL1 Synth
1of13 NEWB Sat21Sepl9 1m 2f CL2Hcp Good
30f16 YORK Fri23Augl9 1m 3f188y CL2Hcp Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Barrier 19
Prizemoney $42,478
W&P% 25-50

Trainer D 0'Meara
Jockey D Tudhope 130.0kg
Win Range 1609m - 2012m

Career 8:2-1-1 12 Mths 5:0-1-1 1stUp 4:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-1 Soft 4:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Tudhope 09—|(tJ)4 19 Sinjaari 08-11 st-lbs L
st-lbs
J Crowley 09—|(tJ)8 9 10/1 Sky Defender 09-05 st-Ibs 2.50L 2:05.65
st-lbs
D Tudhope 09—|(tJ)7 3 7/1 Nicholas T 09-03 st-Ibs 0.75L 2:07.11
st-lbs
0JOrr 09—|0b4 12 10/1 Up Helly Aa 09-04 st-lbs 11.50L 1:52.95
st-lbs
0JOrr 09-00 7  4/1 Mohawk 09-05 st-lbs 9.25L 1:54.98
st-Ibs
Trainer Sir Michael Stoute Barrier 21
Jockey W Buick 129.0kg Prizemoney $69,820

Win Range 1421m - 2012m W&P% 30-70

Career 10:3-3-1 12 Mths 6:1-2-1 1stUp 3:2-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 6:2-1-1 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
W Buick 09-|(t))3 21 Sinjaari 08-11 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
W Buick 09-|(t))6 2 6/4 Solid Stone 09-06 st-lbs 2.00L 1:44.24
st-Ibs
D Egan 08-|(t))7 5 4/1 Hyanna 08-10 st-lbs 2.25L 2:06.5
st-Ibs
R L Moore 09-|(t))8 5 10/11 Bless Him 09-12 st-lbs 1.50L 1:35.86
st-Ibs
J Doyle 09-02 3  7/2 Maamora 09-02 st-lbs 0.50L 1:42.33
st-Ibs
Trainer Ed Walker Barrier 9
Jockey James Doyle 128.0kg Prizemoney $142,333
Win Range 1524m - 2012m W&P% 36-55
Career 11:4-1-1 12 Mths 7:2-0-1  1st Up 41-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:4-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Doyle 09—|(l))2 9 Sinjaari 08-11 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
O Murphy 09—|(l))6 15 9/2 Sky Defender 09-05 st-lbs 4.25L 2:05.65
st-Ibs
K Shoemark 09—|(l))2 7 6/4 Crossed Baton 09-02 st-lbs 8.25L 2:04.04
st-Ibs
R L Moore 09—|(l))0 4 5/1 Caradoc 09-00 st-Ibs 0.50L 2:05.02
st-Ibs
O Murphy 08—&)3 2 4/1 Tamreer 08-08 st-lbs 0.30L 2:25.4
st-Ibs
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GREAT EXAMPLE

4 year old b unknown

Sire Cape Cross Dam Gower Song
Breeder Unknown

Owners Godolphin

Colours Royal blue

Race Details Track

UPLof YORK Sat18Jul20  1m 2f 56y Cl2hcp Good

%20f 13 NEWB Sat21Sepl9 1m 2f CL2Hcp Good

20f4 GOOD Sun25Augl9 1m 1f 197y CL2Hcp Good

lof6 NOTT Fril9ull9  1m 2f50y CL3Hcp Good

40f8 SALI  Wed 26Junl9 1m 4f CL3Hcp Good
NICHOLAS T

8 year old b unknown

Sire Rail Link Dam Thorntoun Piccolo

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr James Callow & Mr J S Goldie

Colours Dark blue, red stripe, halved sleeves, red cap

Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Sat18Jul20  1m 2f 56y Cl2hcp Good
%g of 12 YORK Thu9Jul20  7f 192y CL2Hcp Soft

1of9 AYR  Mon 22Jun20 1m 2f CL2Hcp Good
12 of 30 NEWM Sat 285ep19  1m 1f CL2Hcp Good
20f10 AYR  Sat21Sepl9 1m 2f CL2Hcp Good

f e
== [T 600D BIRTHDAY

4 year old b unknown

Sire Dabirsim Dam Chica Loca
Breeder Unknown

Owners King Power Racing Co Ltd

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $65,544
W&P% 29-71

Trainer S bin Suroor
Jockey Cieren Fallon 128.0kg
Win Range 1966m - 2057m

Career 7:2-2-1 12 Mths 4:1-2-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-2-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
C Fallon 09-|(t))2 6 Sinjaari 08-11 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
C Shepherd 08]%)0 1 10/1 Caradoc 09-00 st-lbs 0.50L 2:05.02
st-Ibs
J Watson 09-|(t))7 5  5/2 Le Don De Vie 09-07 st-lbs 0.50L 2:04.72
st-Ibs
J Watson 09-|(t))6 1 11/8 Great Example 09-06 st-Ibs 2.25L 2:12.52
st-Ibs
O Murphy 09-04 8  4/1 Desert Icon 08-12 st-Ibs 6.25L 2:32.55
st-Ibs
Trainer J S Goldie Barrier 15
Jockey Kevin Stott 128.0kg Prizemoney $216,912
Win Range 1609m - 2012m W&P% 16-45
Career 51:8-10-5 12 Mths 12:4-3-1 1stUp 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 34:6-9-4  Soft 14:2-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
K Stott 09-02 15 Sinjaari 08-11 st-lbs L
st-lbs
K Stott 09]%7 8  16/1 Orbaan 09-07 st-Ibs 35.75L 1:37.9
st-lbs
K Stott 09]%3 1 17/2 Nicholas T 09-03 st-Ibs 0.75L 2:07.11
st-lbs
B Robinson 08#)3 34 25/1 Lord North 08-10 st-Ibs 10.50L 1:46.99
st-lbs
B Robinson 09-10 1 15/2 Certain Lad 09-07 st-Ibs 0.30L 2:07.53
st-lbs
Trainer A M Balding Barrier 22
Jockey William Carver 125.0kg Prizemoney $126,433

Colours ROYAL BLUE, WHITE hoop, WHITE sleeves, ROYAL BLUE stars, WHITE

cap, ROYAL BLUE star

Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Sat18Jul20  1m 2f 56y Cl2hcp Good
% of 14 ROYA Fri19un20  1m 4f CL2Hcp Soft

30f8 NEWM Sun7Jun20  1m 2f CL2Hcp Good
30f30 NEWM Sat28Sepl9 1m 1f CL2Hcp Good
lof6 BEVE Sat31Augl9 1m 2f CL2Hcp Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Win Range 1609m - 2051m We&P% 27-64

Career 11:3-1-3 12 Mths 6:1-0-2  1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-0-3 Soft 4:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
W Carver 08—&)3 22 Sinjaari 08-11 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
S D Sousa 09—|(l))3 14 9/1 Scarlet Dragon 09-02 st-lbs 19.75L 2:35.4
st-Ibs
O Murphy 09-00 6 10/3 West End Charmer 09-02 st-lbs 6.50L
st-lbs 2:023
O Murphy 08—&)0 32 9/1 Lord North 08-10 st-Ibs 4.75L 1:46.99
st-lbs
B A Curtis 09—|(l))0 1 11/4 Good Birthday 09-00 st-lbs 0.50L 2:03.24
st-Ibs
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BET EASY

2] 3 ANYTHINGTODAY

6 year old b unknown

Sire Zoffany Dam Corking

Breeder Unknown

Owners Woodhurst Construction Ltd

Colours Royal blue, white hollow bo, sleeves and cap

Trainer Roger Fell Barrier 13

Jockey B A Curtis 124.0kg Prizemoney $116,448

Win Range 1738m - 2385m W&P% 16-45

Career 31:5-4-5 12 Mths 10:1-1-2 1st Up 6:0-0-2  2nd Up 6:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:1-4-2  Soft 9:2-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof YORK Sat18Jul20  1m 2f 56y Cl2hcp Good B A Curtis 08]%)2 13 Sinjaari 08-11 st-lbs L
22 st-lbs
14 of 16 HAYD Sun5Jul20  1m 3f 175y CL2Hcp Soft D Egan 09-|(t))1 8 20/1 Deja 09-10 st-lbs L 2:36.49
st-Ibs
20f7 DONC Sun14Jun20 1m 2f 43y CL2Hcp Good B A Curtis 09-|(t))2 1 15/2 Fifth Position 09-07 st-Ibs 1.00L 2:07.99
st-Ibs
30f12 NEWC Mon LJun20 1m 4f 98y CL3Hcp Synth  C Rodriguez 09-|(t))6 4 25/1 Alignak 09-01 st-Ibs 3.00L 2:44.85
st-Ibs
80f19 YORK Sat120ctl9 1m 2f 56y CL3Hcp Soft S D Sousa 09]%)2 17 20/1 Dubai lcon 09-02 st-Ibs 8.25L 2:14.61
st-Ibs
WAIT FOREVER Trainer M Botti Barrier 16
Jockey D C Costello 124.0kg Prizemoney $7,815
5 year old b unknown Win Range 1609m W&P% 8-54

Sire Camelot Dam Mount Mcleod
Breeder Unknown

. Career 13:1-2-4 12 Mths 80-1-3 1stUp4:1-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-1
Owners Mr R Bruni & Partner Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-2-3 Soft 0:0-0-0 H 2:0-0-1
Colours Maroon, royal blue seams, dark blue sleeves, dark blue and maroon irm U:U-U- ood J.1-2- 0Tt U:0-U- eavy ~.U-U-
hooped cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof YORK Sat18Jul20  1m 2f 56y Cl2hcp Good D C Costello 08]%)2 16 Sinjaari 08-11 st-lbs L
22 st-lbs
20of5 NEWM Sun28Jun20 1m 2f CL2Hcp Good D Egan 09-|(t))2 4 9/2 Desert Icon 09-00 st-lbs 8.50L 2:03.43
st-lbs
30f10 NEWM Sun7Jun20  1m CL2Hcp Good B A Curtis 09-|(t))5 7 15/2 Bell Rock 09-05 st-Ibs 3.50L 1:37.32
st-lbs
30f15 MEYD Thu 20Feb20 1m CLHcp Good B A Curtis 09-|(t))0 Epic Hero 09-02 st-lbs 4.75L
st-lbs
90f16 MEYD Thu30Jan20 1m CLHcp Good  AFresu 09-|(t))2 15336|lél§e The Soldier 09-05 st-lbs 4.50L
st-lbs :36.
J Trainer M Meade Barrier 20
ﬂ RISE HALI‘ Jockey G Lee 124.0kg Prizemoney $61,007

5 year old b unknown

Sire Frankel Dam Forever Bond

Breeder Unknown

Owners Bond Thoroughbred Limited

Colours Black, large yellow spots, armlets and cap

Win Range 1402m - 2012m W&P% 25-50

Career 12:3-2-1 12 Mths 6:1-1-0  1st Up 41-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-2-0 Soft 3:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof YORK Sat18Jul20  1m 2f 56y Cl2hcp Good G lee 08-12 20 Sinjaari 08-11 st-lbs L

%zof 8 NEWM Sat6Jun20  1m 4f CL2Hcp Good S D Sousa (%l(l)); 6 5/1 The Trader 08-07 st-lbs 9.50L 2:30.55

13 0f 13 NEWB Sat 21Sepl9 1m 2f CL2Hcp Good  J Crowley (%l(l))i 10 8/1 Caradoc 09-00 st-Ibs 17.75L 2:05.02
40f14 YORK Sat24Augl9 1m 2f 56y CL2Hcp Good R Hornby (%l(l)); 6 9/2 Forest Of Dean 09-03 st-Ibs 3.50L 2:06.06
1of8 NEWM Sat27Jull9  1m 2f CL3Hcp Good R Hornby i{):(z(é 8  7/2 Rise Hall 10-00 st-lbs 1.25L 2:01.7

BET EASY
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Y- Xl BALTIC BARON

5 year old b unknown

Sire Shamardal Dam Born Wild
Breeder Unknown

Owners Geoff & Sandra Turnbull

Colours Dark blue and pink diabolo, chevrons on sleeves, pink cap, dark blue

diamond

Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Sat18Jul20  1m 2f 56y Cl2hcp Good
22

50f23 ROYA Wed 17Jun20 1m CL2HcpNHF Good
70f10 NEWM Sun7jun20  1m CL2Hcp Good
14 of 30 NEWM Sat 285ep19  1m 1f CL2Hcp Good
30f3 DONC Sat14Sepl9 1m CL2Hcp Good

V2 EISINJAARI

4 year old b unknown

Sire Camelot Dam Heavenly Song

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Mohammed Jaber

Colours White, red chevron, hooped sleeves, red cap

Race Details Track
10f22 YORK Sat18Jul20  1m 2f 56y Cl2hcp Good
13 0f 19 NEWM Fri110ct19  1m 4f CL2Hcp Soft
20f6  HAYD Thu5Sepl9 1m 3f 140y CL2Hcp Soft
30f11 GOOD ThulAugl9 1m 1f 197y CL2Hcp Good
80f16 ROYA Thu20Jun19 1m 4f CL2Hcp Soft

(”—“\,@u
w4 [FX] DARK JEDI
" 4yearold b unknown
Sire Kodiac Dam Whitefall
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Evan M Sutherland & Partner
Colours White, red inverted triangle, hooped sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Sat18Jul20  1m 2f 56y Cl2hcp Good
%zof 8 RIPO  Wed8Jul20 1m 1f170y CL3Hcp Good
1of7 HAMI  Sun28Jun20 1m 1f 35y CL4Hcp Soft

70f11 PONT Mon 15Jun20 1m CL4Hcp Good
8of14 KEMP Wed 160ct19 1m CL3Hcp Synth

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer D 0'Meara Barrier 3
Jockey Angus Villiers 124.0kg Prizemoney $33,767
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 16:0-6-2 12 Mths 8:0-1-1 1st Up 3:0-2-0  2nd Up 3:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:0-3-1  Soft 2:0-1-1 Heavy 1:.0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
A Villiers 08#}2 3 Sinjaari 08-11 st-lbs L
st-lbs
D Tudhope 08—|1b2 19 33/1 Dark Vision 09-01 st-lbs 6.25L 1:38.32
st-lbs
H Bentley 09—|0b4 9 12/1 Bell Rock 09-05 st-Ibs 6.50L 1:37.32
st-lbs
D Tudhope 09—|0b1 30 28/1 Lord North 08-10 st-Ibs 11.75L 1:46.99
st-lbs
D Nolan 09-04 5  5/2 Qaysar 09-10 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:40.42
st-Ibs
Trainer W J Haggas Barrier 7
Jockey S Donohoe 123.0kg Prizemoney $53,140
Win Range 2012m - 2063m W&P% 13-63
Career 8:1-3-1 12 Mths 4:1-1-1 1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-2-1 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S Donohoe 08]%)1 7 $15 Sinjaari 08-11 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
O Murphy 09-|(t))3 11 8/1 Trueshan 09-00 st-lbs 27.25L 2:29.85
st-Ibs
P J Mcdonald 09-|(t))1 2 7/4 Epaulement 10-00 st-Ibs 4.50L 2:35.43
st-Ibs
P J Mcdonald 08-|(t))7 7 4/1 Forest Of Dean 08-04 st-lbs 2.75L 2:03.79
st-Ibs
J Doyle 08-13 22 4/1 South Pacific 08-09 st-Ibs 11.25L 2:32.74
st-Ibs
Trainer T D Easterby Barrier 2
Jockey D Fentiman 117.0kg Prizemoney $43,225

Win Range 1481m - 1966m W&P% 23-38

Career 13:3-2-0 12 Mths 7:2-0-0  1st Up 41-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-0 Soft 6:2-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

D Fentiman ~ 08-05 2 Sinjaari 08-11 st-lbs L

D Fentiman (%l(l))i 2 6/1 Dark Jedi09-01 st-lbs 1.25L 2:01.31

D Fentiman (%l(l)); 2 16/5 Dark Jedi 09-03 st-lbs 1.00L 1:58.83

D Fentiman (%l([)); 10 33/1 Frankelio 08-10 st-lbs 3.25L 1:43.62

K Shoemark 3%:? 11 50/1 Khuzaam 09-03 st-lbs 11.00L 1:36.69
st-lbs
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F¥] ARCHIE PERKINS

5 year old b unknown

Sire Arcano Dam Sidney Girl

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr J Raybould & Mr S Perkins

Colours Dark blue, white hoops, striped sleeves, red cap

Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Sat18Jul20  1m 2f 56y Cl2hcp Good
%20f 7 DONC Fri26Jun20 1m 2f43y CL3Hcp Good
60f7 DONC Sun14Jun20 1m 2f 43y CL2Hcp Good
90f15 YORK Sun8Sepl9 1m 2f 56y CL3Hcp Good
20f9 BEVE Wed 14Augl9 1m 2f CL4Hcp Soft

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Jockey
R Scott

R Scott
R Scott
R Scott
R Scott

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $76,212
W&P% 22-52

Trainer N Tinkler
Jockey Rowan Scott 116.0kg
Win Range 1614m - 2063m

Career 27:6-6-2 12 Miths 6:1-2-0  1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:3-4-0  Soft 8:2-1-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 11:3-2-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

08-04 8 Sinjaari 08-11 st-Ibs L

st-Ibs

08]%)2 2 20/1 Harrovian 09-09 st-Ibs 0.20L 2:08.2
st-Ibs

08-|(t))7 3 33/1 Fifth Position 09-07 st-lbs 9.50L 2:07.99
st-Ibs

09-|(t))6 8  8/1 Coolagh Forest 09-05 st-lbs 10.50L 2:08.53
st-Ibs

09]%)2 2 3/1 Gossip Column 10-00 st-Ibs 1.25L 2:05.19
st-Ibs
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Race 6 John Smith's City Walls Stakes (Listed) 5f UK: 3:05 pm
Prize $49,657. 1st $28,629. 2nd $10,854. 3rd $5,431. 4th $2,705. 5th $1,357. 6th $681. NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:05 am
For: 3YO plus. QLD: 12:05 am
NT: 11:35 pm

SA: 11:35 pm

WA: 10:05 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. El Astronaute (IRE) Jason Hart JJ Quinn x153585211 51:13-11-5  $605911 25% 57% 4 130
2. Equilateral (GB) James Doyle C Hills 925215616 19:5-3-1  $202,980 26% 47% 7 130
3. Alpha Delphini (GB) G Lee B Smart x525012232 288-7-3  $672872 29% 64% 3 127
4. Major Jumbo (GB) Kevin Stott K'A Ryan x335071932 347-8-10  $425730 21% 74% 1 127
5. Moss Gill (IRE) D Tudhope J D Bethell 1651591221 12:4-5-0  $129,747 33% 75% 8 127
6. Tarboosh (GB) D C Costello P T Midgley x925121885 39:11-5-4  $245519 28% 51% 6 127
7. Que Amoro (IRE) P Mulrennan M Dods 3152114350 13:5-2-2  $174644 38% 69% 9 125
8. Aberama Gold (GB) S A Gray K Dalgleish x00s914144 11:3-0-1 $90271 27% 36% 5 123
9. Al Raya (GB) W Buick S & E Crisford 2245121452 8:2-3-0 $23504 25% 63% 2 118

Race 6 John Smith's City Walls Stakes (Listed): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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EL ASTRONAUTE

7 year old ch unknown

Sire Approve Dam Drumcliffe Dancer
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Ross Harmon Racing
Colours Maroon, mauve epaulets

Race Details Track
UPLof 9 YORK Sat18Jul20  5fCl1 Good
l1of6 DONC Sun14jun20 5fCL1 Good
30f16 PARI  Sun60ctl9 5fCL Soft

50f7 DONC Wed 11Sep19 5fCL1 Good
8of11 YORK Fri23Augl9 5fCL1 Good

+Vi A EQUILATERAL

5 year old b unknown

Sire Equiano Dam Tarentaise
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Fitri Hay

Colours Pink, emerald green chevron, halved sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track
UPLof 9 YORK Sat18Jul20 5fCl1 Good
90f12 NEWM Sat1ljul20  6f CL1 Good
20f11 ROYA Tue16Jun20 5fCL1 Soft

20f9 MEYD Thu 20Feb20 5fCL1 Good
1of8 MEYD Thu23Jan20 5fCLIHcp Good

5+ [EJ ALPHA DELPHINI

9 year old b unknown

Sire Captain Gerrard Dam Easy To Imagine
Breeder Unknown

Owners The Alpha Delphini Partnership

Colours Yellow, red triple diamond, armlets and cap

Race Details Track
UPLof 9 YORK Sat18Jul20  5fCI1 Good
20f6 HAYD Sat25Mayl9 5fCL1 Good
110f16 LONG Sun70ctl8 5fCL Soft

1of15 YORK Fri24Augl8 5fCLL Good
20f8 YORK Sat14Jjull8 5fCL1 Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Jockey
J Hart

J Hart
J Hart
J Hart
J Hart

Jockey
J Doyle

J Doyle
J Doyle
J Doyle
J Doyle

Jockey
G Lee

G Lee
G Lee
G Lee
G Lee

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $605,911
W&P% 25-57

Trainer J J Quinn
Jockey Jason Hart 130.0kg
Win Range 1006m - 1106m

Career 51:13-11-5 12 Mths 7:1-1-1  1stUp 6:2-2-0  2nd Up 5:1-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 39:9-8-3  Soft 10:4-2-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 26:7-7-2  Dist 4:3-1-0 Track 10:2-2-0  Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-|(t))4 4 Moss Gill 09-01 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
09-|(t))2 2 9/2 El Astronaute 09-02 st-Ibs 0.50L 0:58.64
st-Ibs
09]%)0 Glass Slippers 09-07 st-lbs 3.25L 0:00.4
st-Ibs
10-|(t))0 6 3/1Equilateral 09-11 st-Ibs 2.75L 0:59.23
st-Ibs
09-11 9  33/1 Battaash 09-11 st-Ibs 10.75L 0:55.9
st-lbs
Trainer C Hills Barrier 7
Jockey James Doyle 130.0kg Prizemoney $202,980
Win Range 1006m - 1209m W&P% 26-47
Career 19:5-3-1 12 Mths 8:2-2-0 1stUp 5:3-1-1  2nd Up 5:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:4-2-1  Soft 4:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-2-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-04 7 Moss Gill 09-01 st-lbs L
st-lbs
09]%6 8  28/1 Oxted 09-06 st-Ibs 5.25L 1:09.59
st-lbs
09]%4 5  9/1 Battaash 09-04 st-Ibs 2.25L 0:58.64
st-lbs
09-00 Waady 09-00 st-lbs 0.75L 0:56.87
st-lbs
09-06 Equilateral 09-06 st-Ibs 2.00L 0:56.6
st-lbs
Trainer B Smart Barrier 3
Jockey G Lee 127.0kg Prizemoney $672,872

Win Range 1006m - 1007m W&P% 29-64

Career 28:8-7-3 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1stUp 7:2-3-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-2
Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 19:6-4-2  Soft 7:2-2-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 12:3-4-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

09-01 3 Moss Gill 09-01 st-lbs L

st-Ibs

09-|(t))4 5  20/1 Battaash 09-04 st-Ibs 2.50L 0:57.95

st-Ibs

09-&)0 Mabs Cross 09-07 st-lbs 3.50L 0:00.11

st-Ibs

09-&)1 7 40/1 Alpha Delphini 09-11 st-Ibs L 0:57.18

st-Ibs

09-|(t))1 1 5/1 Mr Lupton 09-01 st-lbs 0.20L 0:57.54

st-Ibs
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I3 MAJOR JUMBO

6 year old gr unknown
Sire Zebedee Dam Gone Sailing
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $425,730
W&P% 21-74

Trainer K A Ryan
Jockey Kevin Stott 127.0kg
Win Range 1006m - 1223m

Owners Mr T A Rahman Career 34:7-8-10 12 Mths 7:1-0-2  1stUp 5:1-2-1  2nd Up 5:1-0-4
Colours Orange, dark blue stripe, hooped sleeves, quartered cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:0-6-8  Soft 8:5-0-1 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Jockey 10:2-2-3  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:2-1-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof 9 YORK Sat18Jul20 5fCl1 Good K Stott 09-|(t))1 1 Moss Gill 09-01 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
30f11 NEWC Sat27Jun20 6f CL1Ch Synth K Stott 09-|(t))3 12 5/1 Judicial 09-03 st-Ibs 1.50L 1:12.27
st-Ibs
30f12 NEWM Sat6Jun20  5fCL1 Good K Stott 09-|(t))6 1 11/2 Far Above 09-06 st-Ibs 1.50L 0:58.07
st-Ibs
14 0f 24 AYR  Sat21Sepl9 6f CL2Hcp Good T Eaves 09-|(t))8 20 16/11%r91%gl Alexander 08-13 st-Ibs 3.75L
st-Ibs 09.
70f11 HAYD Sat7Sepl9  6fCLL Soft K Stott 09-|(t))3 9 25/1 Hello Youmzain 09-01 st-lbs 4.50L 1:12.79
st-Ibs
H MOSS G".I. Trainer J D Bethell Barrier 8
Jockey D Tudhope 127.0kg Prizemoney $129,747
4 year old b unknown Win Range 1006m - 1025m W&P% 33-75
Sire No Nay Never Dam Sharaarah
Breeder Unknown AC. 2. 1.1. 1.
s G Coen, 1. el Grew 12450 12MIST320 SUp4LLO 0 Up 1010
Colours Mauve, yellow sash I LH-U- 0og bl-3- oft 3.0 cavy U0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
1of9 YORK Sat18Jul20 5fCl1 Good D Tudhope 09—|g1 8  $7.5 Moss Gill 09-01 st-lbs L
st-lbs
60f12 NEWM Sat6Jun20  5fCL1 Good  J Doyle 09—|g6 10 4/1 Far Above 09-06 st-lbs 2.75L 0:58.07
st-lbs
1of3 WOLV Sat14Mar20 5f21yCL3 Synth P J Mcdonald 09—|g2 3 11/10 Moss Gill 09-02 st-Ibs 3.251 0:59.82
st-lbs
90of14 CATT  Sat190ctl9 5f CL2Hcp Soft P J Mcdonald 09—|g7 11 5/2 Count D'Orsay 09-00 st-Ibs 8.25L 1:02.91
st-lbs
10f22 YORK FrillOctl9 5fCL3Hcp Soft P J Mcdonald 09—|g6 5  7/2 Moss Gill 09-06 st-lbs 2.00L 1:01.25
st-lbs
2 n TARBOOSH Trainer P T Midgley Barrier 6
Jockey D C Costello 127.0kg Prizemoney $245,519
7 year old b unknown , Win Range 1006m - 1408m W&P% 28-51
Sire Bahamian Bounty Dam Mullein
Breeder Unknown q71.E 9.9, a1 0-0-
Owners The Guys & Dolls & Sandfield Racing :a ree(; g 9013 > 22 I\lclltl11;?122220 :stﬂUl%%lzlol ﬁnd Up3.5(.)01021
Colours Royal blue, orange hoops, dark blue sleeves, yellow stars, pink cap, royal ~ "1 V-V1" ?0 e ot 10:0-2- eavy 5.L-1-
blue stars Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof 9 YORK Sat18Jul20 5fCl1 Good D CCostello 09—|(l))1 6 Moss Gill 09-01 st-bs L
st-Ibs
90f11 SAND Sunbjul20  5fCL1 Good O Murphy 09—|(l))3 10 18/1 A'ali 08-12 st-Ibs 11.50L 1:00.43
st-Ibs
20f6  DONC Sun14jun20 5fCL1 Good K Stott 09—|(l))2 1 8/1El Astronaute 09-02 st-Ibs 0.50L 0:58.64
st-Ibs
lof5 MUSS Mon 140ct19 5fCL3 Soft K Stott 09—|(l))5 3 10/11 Tarboosh 09-05 st-lbs 2.50L 1:00.92
st-Ibs
20f3  LEIC  Tue80ctl9 5fCL2Hcp Heavy K Stott 09—|(l))3 3 4/6 Archer's Dream 09-00 st-Ibs L 1:05.47
st-Ibs

BET EASY
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York | Page 26



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

BET EASY

" |3 QUE AMORO

4 year old b unknown

Sire Es Que Love Dam Onomatomania

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr P Appleton & Mrs Anne Elliott
Colours Dark blue, light blue spots, light blue cap

Trainer M Dods
Jockey P Mulrennan 125.0kg
Win Range 1006m - 1087m

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $174,644
W&P% 38-69

Career 13:5-2-2 12 Mths 5:3-1-1 1st Up 4:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:5-1-2  Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 10:3-1-3  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 3:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

30f9 YORK Sat18Jul20 5fCI1 Good P Mulrennan  08-13 9 Moss Gill 09-01 st-lbs L

1of12 AYR  Mon 22Jun20 5fCL1 Good P Mulrennan 35'82 7 3/1 Que Amoro 09-04 st-Ibs 3.00L 0:57.12

20f16 AYR  Fri20Sepl9 5f110y CL1 Good P Mulrennan 3}3% 2 5/1Lady In France 08-12 st-lbs 0.50L 1:03.77
10f19 YORK Sat24Augl9 5fCL2Hcp Good P Dennis ggl(t)); 2 9/1 Que Amoro 08-07 st-Ibs 1.75L 0:56.52

1of6  YORK Fri26Jull9  5f 8% CL4Hcp Good P Mulrennan é%:oié 2 8/1 Que Amoro 09-02 st-lbs 7.00L 1:02.99
Jisi [N ABERAMA GOLD Jokey§ A roy 12300 Peremoney $0271

3 year old b unknown
Sire Heeraat Dam Nigella
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1006m - 1207m W&P% 27-36

- Career 11:3-0-1 12 Mths 10:3-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Owners Weldspec Glasgow Limited Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 52-0-1 Soft 3:1-0-0 H 20-0-0
Colours White, royal blue stars, red and white diabolo on sleeves, white cap, red irm U:U-U- 000 ).2-U- Oft 5.1-U- eavy ~.U-U-
star Jockey 12:3-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof 9 YORK Sat18Jul20  5fCI1 Good S A Gray 08]%)1 5 Moss Gill 09-01 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
14 of 16 ROYA Fri19Jun20  6fCL1 Soft S A Gray 09-|(t))0 2 250/1 Golden Horde 09-00 st-Ibs 10.00L 1:14.56
st-Ibs
10 of 13 NEWC Thu4Jun20  6f CL1 Synth S A Gray 09-|(t))1 4 40/1 Dubai Station 09-01 st-Ibs 8.50L 1:10.79
st-Ibs
90of 11 NEWM Sat2Novl9 7fCL1 Heavy S A Gray 09-|(t))0 12 9/1 Kenzai Warrior 09-00 st-Ibs 15.75L 1:28.74
st-Ibs
1of12 YORK Sat120ctl9 6fCLL Soft S A Gray 09-|(t))1 6 10/1 Aberama Gold 09-01 st-lbs 0.75L 1:16.3
st-lbs
0 n Trainer S & E Crisford Barrier 2
" AI‘ RAYA Jockey W Buick 118.0kg Prizemoney $23,504
3 year old b unknown Win Range 999m - 1003m W&P% 25-63
Sire Siyouni Dam Fig Roll
Breeder Unknown 9.2, 9.2, (12 1.
Owners H H SH Nasser Bin Hamad Al Khalifa (Fia ree(; (2)3 (2) (3) 0 22 ngt2§27.2203 0 ;stﬂUZPOZ.l()Ol 0 ﬁnd Up0,2600100
Colours Red, white armlets, striped cap Irm L= 000 bicmz- ot 201 eavy Uv-u-
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
20f9 YORK Sat18Jul20 5fCl1 Good W Buick 08—|(l))6 2 Moss Gill 09-01 st-bs L
st-Ibs
20f11 CHAN Sat27Jun20 5fCL Good M Barzalona 08—|(l))7 Ken Colt 09-02 st-Ibs 2.00L 0:00.64
st-Ibs
40of 7 SAND Sat13Jun20 5fCLL Good R Havlin 08—|(l))9 4 7/1 Lazuli 09-00 st-Ibs 8.75L 1:00.3
st-Ibs
1of8 CHAN Sat31Augl9 5fCL1 Good P CBoudot 08—&)1 Al Raya 08-11 st-Ibs 0.75L 0:00.47
st-Ibs
20f10 NEWB Fri 16Augl9 5f 34y CL1 Soft D Probert 09—|(l))0 5 4/1 Orlaith 09-00 st-lbs 0.75L 1:02.69
st-Ibs

BET EASY
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Race 7 William Hill Extra Places Every Day Handicap 1m 3f 188y UK: 3:40 pm
Prize $22,070. 1st $14,514. 2nd $4,319. 3rd $2,158. 4th $1,079. NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:40 am
For: 3YO plus. QLD: 12:40 am
NT: 12:10 am

SA: 12:10 am

WA: 10:40 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Kasaman (FR) D C Costello D M Simcock xs90s0741 6:1-0-0 0 17% 17% 10 142
2. Al Muffrih (IRE) Tom Marquand W J Haggas 30s015s41s 7:2-0-1 $65017 29% 43% 2 142
3. Elector (GB) D Tudhope D O'Meara x4s5681s33 12:2-1-3 $73663 17% 50% 1 140
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

6. Prejudice (GB) J P Spencer D M Simcock 2552345315 9:1-1-2 $17,266 11% 44% 11 131
7. Where's Jeff (GB) Nathan Evans M W Easterby x205618131 21:5-3-2 $94,109 24% 48% 12 131
8. Make My Day (IRE) Rob Hornby R M Beckett 15142 3:1-1-0 $15969 33% 67% 3 131
9. Arctic Fox (GB) P Mathers R A Fahey x385666111 12:3-0-2 $56,688 25% 42% 13 130
10. Borodin (IRE) A Mullen Sam England xs790x77s9 20:3-2-2 $77523 15% 35% 5 130
11. Jackamundo (FR) Kevin Stott D Carroll x675585117 13:3-0-0 $33255 23% 23% 4 123
12. Secretarial (IRE) B A Curtis T D Easterby x575158 5:1-0-0 $7670 20% 20% 7 122
13. Gold Souk (IRE) J Fanning M Johnston X655221037 81-2-1 $15101 13% 50% 6 121

Race 7 William Hill Extra Places Every Day Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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BET EASY

@.
£ % N KASAMAN
" 4year old b unknown
Sire Charm Spirit Dam Kasatana

Breeder Unknown
Owners Tick Tock Partnership

Colours Pink, green epaulettes, pink, green chevrons sleeves, pink, green hooped

cap

Race Details
UPLof YORK
11

90f16 MEYD

Sat 18Jul20  1m 3f 188y Cl3hcp
Thu 13Feb20 1m 4f CLHcp

14 of 16 MEYD Thu 23Jan20 1m 4f CLHcp

10 of 10 CLAI  Thu 22Augl9 1m4fCL
70f8 PARl  Sunl4Jull9 1Im4fCL
B3 AL MUFFRIH

5 year old b unknown

Sire Sea The Stars Dam Scarlet And Gold
Breeder Unknown

Owners Sheikh Juma Dalmook Al Maktoum
Colours Dark blue, large yellow spots

Race Details
30f11 YORK

10 of 14 ROYA

Sat 18Jul20  1m 3f 188y Cl3hcp
1m 4f CL2Hcp
1m 3f 175y CL2Hcp
Mon 27May19 1m 2f CL2Hcp

Sat4Mayl9  1m 1f CL2Hcp

Fri 19Jun20
17 of 17 HAYD
1of14 REDC
50f10 NEWM

Sat 6Jull9

1= B ELECTOR

5 year old b unknown

Sire Dansili Dam Enticement
Breeder Unknown

Owners Woodhurst Ltd & Withernsea

Track
Good

Good
Good
Soft
Soft

Track
Good

Soft

Good
Good
Good

Colours Royal blue, white hollow bo, sleeves and cap

Race Details
UPLof YORK Sat18Jul20  1m 3f 188y Cl3hcp

11

40f 7 DONC Fri26Jun20  1m 2f 43y CL3Hcp

50f6  YARM Sun25Augl9 1m 2f 23y CL2Hcp
Fri 5Jul19 1m 2f CL2Hcp

60f10 SAND
Fri 31Mayl9 1m 2f CL2Hcp

8of11 EPSO

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Track
Good

Good
Firm

Good
Good

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $0
We&P% 17-17

Trainer D M Simcock
Jockey D C Costello 142.0kg
Win Range 2000m

Career 6:1-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D C Costello 10—|(tJ)2 10 Make My Day 09-05 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
S Hitchcott 08—|(tJ)7 Eynhallow 08-06 st-Ibs 10.25L
st-lbs
R Mullen 08—|(tJ)8 Dubai Future 08-05 st-lbs 14.00L 2:27.91
st-lbs
C Soumillon 08#}3 Surrey Thunder 08-13 st-lbs 33.25L 2:30.9
st-lbs
C Soumillon  09-02 Japan 09-02 st-Ibs 5.50L 2:27.07
st-Ibs
Trainer W J Haggas Barrier 2
Jockey Tom Marquand 142.0kg Prizemoney $65,017
Win Range 2012m - 2013m W&P% 29-43
Career 7:2-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-1 1stUp 4:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
T Marquand 10-|(t))2 2 Make My Day 09-05 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
T Marquand 09-|(t))2 18  10/1 Scarlet Dragon 09-02 st-lbs 13.00L 2:35.4
st-Ibs
D Tudhope 08]%)2 19 7/2 Kelly's Dino 08-12 st-Ibs 27.50L 2:30.2
st-Ibs
D Tudhope 08]%)2 4 6/4 Al Muffrih 08-12 st-bs 0.20L 2:02.28
st-Ibs
S D Sousa 08-05 5  9/4 Elector 08-07 st-lbs 1.75L 1:50.67
st-Ibs
Trainer D 0'Meara Barrier 1
Jockey D Tudhope 140.0kg Prizemoney $73,663

Win Range 1408m - 1811m W&P% 17-50

Career 12:2-1-3 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1stUp 5:2-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 8:1-1-1 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

D Tudhope  10-00 1 Make My Day 09-05 st-Ibs L

D Tudhope (%l(l)); 9 12/1 Harrovian 09-09 st-Ibs 5.75L 2:08.2

R L Moore (%l?i 3 3/1 Protected Guest 09-05 st-lbs 5.50L 2:08.29

R L Moore (%l(l)); 6 5/2 Jazeel 09-06 st-Ibs 2.50L 2:08.17

R L Moore 3{3:? 3 3/1 Mountain Angel 09-04 st-Ibs 5.25L 2:06.08
st-lbs
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I3 PREJUDICE

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Dubawi Dam Ever Rigg

Breeder Unknown

Owners St Albans Bloodstock Limited
Colours Bronze

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $17,266
W&P% 11-44

Trainer D M Simcock
Jockey J P Spencer 131.0kg
Win Range 1608m

Career 9:1-1-2 12 Mths 3:0-2-0  1st Up 3:.0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-1 Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:0-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

20f11 YORK Sat18Jul20  1m 3f 188y CI3hcp Good  J P Spencer 09-|(t))5 1 Make My Day 09-05 st-Ibs L
st-lbs

50f10 KEMP Sun2lJun20 1m 4f CL3Hcp Synth  J Crowley 09-|(t))4 7 5/1 Palavecino 09-07 st-Ibs 9.25L 2:30.4
st-lbs

20of5 NEWB Fri19ull9  1m4f CL3Hcp Soft J P Spencer 09-|(t))4 5 8/11 Skymax 08-13 st-lbs 7.00L 2:41.03
st-lbs

30f9 NEWM Fri28Jun19  1m 2f CL2Hcp Good L Morris 08-|(t))2 7 7/2 Setting Sail 09-09 st-Ibs 1.75L 2:06.02
st-Ibs

40f10 NEWB Fri17Mayl9 1m 3f CL4Hcp Good  J P Spencer 09-|(t))7 10 10/3 Kiefer 08-11 st-Ibs 3.25L 2:19.78
st-lbs

/ > . ' Trainer M W Easterby Barrier 12

M 7 WHERE s JEFF Jockey Nathan Evans 131.0kg Prizemoney $94,109

5 year old b unknown Win Range 1614m - 2421m W&P% 24-43

Sire Haathd Dam Piece Of Magic
Breeder Unknown

Owners A G Pollock, Golden Ratio & J Sissons ga ree(; g 165(_)3_2 22 I\:ItlﬁillloO ;St".tU5|?04120-20 0 ﬁnd Uplfl(;Z(-)l(-)O
Colours Red, white seams, white and red halved sleeves, red and white quartered irm U:U-U- 00 S ort 5:0-2- eavy L.U-U-
cap Jockey 13:4-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof YORK Sat18Jul20  1m 3f 188y Cl3hcp Good N Evans O9-|(t))5 12 Make My Day 09-05 st-Ibs L
11 st-lbs
20f7 HAMI  Sun28Jun20 1m 1f 35y CL4Hcp Soft N Evans O9-|(t))7 4 15/2 Dark Jedi 09-03 st-Ibs 1.00L 1:58.83
st-Ibs
12 0f 12 NEWC Tue 2Jun20  1m 2f 42y CL3Hcp Synth N Evans O8-|(t))9 12 22/1 Medal Winner 09-02 st-lbs 27.50L 2:10.84
st-Ibs
6of 6 CATT  Tue290ctl9 1m 4f CL4Hcp Heavy N Evans O9-|(t))9 1 5/1 Bo Samraan 09-04 st-lbs 31.50L 2:50.22
st-Ibs
1of11 THIR  Sat7Sepl9  1m 4f CL3Hcp Good  J P Sullivan O9-|(t))5 9 15/2 Where's Jeff 09-05 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:34.59
st-Ibs
/ fp Trainer R M Beckett Barrier 3
. n MAKE MY DAY Jockey Rob Hornby 131.0kg Prizemoney $15,969

4 year old b unknown

Sire Galileo Dam Posset

Breeder Unknown

Owners John Gunther & Tanya Gunther

Colours Dark green and maroon (quartered), white sleeves and cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
1of11 YORK Sat18Jul20  1m 3f 188y CI3hcp Good R Hornby
1of8 GOOD Fri2lJun19 1m 6f CL4Md Good KT O'neil
40f8 SALI  Tuellunl9 1m 4f CL3Md Soft R Havlin
20f9 HAYD Sat27Aprl9 1m 3f175y CL3Nv Soft R Havlin

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Win Range 2385m - 2816m W&P% 33-67

Career 3:1-1-0 12 Mths 1:1-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-05 3 $11 Make My Day 09-05 st-lbs L

I 3;[3% 5 7/2 Make My Day 08-12 st-lbs 1.25L 3:07.76
(%l(l)); 5 13/8 Mankayan 09-05 st-Ibs 4.75L 2:41.81
(E%:(Eé 7 4/1 Severance 09-02 st-lbs 7.00L 2:40.14
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‘& Bl ARCTIC FOX

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Mastercraftsman Dam Aurora Borealis

Breeder Unknown

Owners Sir Robert Ogden

Colours Mauve and pink check, white sleeves, pink cap

Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Sat18Jul20  1m 3f 188y CI3hcp Good
1
30f8 RIPO  Wed8Jul20 1m 1f 170y CL3Hcp Good
80f12 NEWC Tue2Jun20 1m 2f 42y CL3Hcp Synth
6of 6 BEVE Sat31Augl9 1m 2f CL2Hcp Good
6of 6 NEWM Sat3Augl9 1m 2f CL3Hcp Good

5 year old b unknown

Sire High Chaparral Dam Songbird

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Flat Cappers

Colours Brown, dark green seams and armlets
Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Sat18Jul20  1m 3f 188y CI3hcp Good
11
70f7 CHEL Thu 20Feb20 1m 6f CL3Hcp Synth
90f9 WOLV Sat8Feb20  1m 1f 104y CL4Hcp Synth
17 of 18 DONC Thu 6Feb20  2m 0f 128y CLANVH Good
UPLof DONC Tue14Jan20 2m Of 128y CLANVH Soft

13

ALK EE1JACKAMUNDO

4 year old b unknown

Sire Fast Company Dam Luxie

Breeder Unknown

Owners Danny Fantom Racing Ltd

Colours White, red seams, red sleeves, white stars, red cap, white star

Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Sat18Jul20  1m 3f 188y CI3hcp Good
%101‘ 14 HAYD Sun5Jul20  1m 6f CL4Hcp Soft
70f10 NEWC Sat6Jun20  1m 2f 42y CL4Hcp Synth
50f17 YORK Fri110ctl9 1m 5f 188y CL2Hcp Soft
80of 12 HAYD Sat7Sepl9  1m 6f CL2Hcp Soft

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 13
Jockey P Mathers 130.0kg Prizemoney $56,688
Win Range 2012m - 2385m W&P% 25-42
Career 12:3-0-2 12 Mths 6:0-0-1  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-0-1 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:2-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
P Mathers 09-|(t))4 13 Make My Day 09-05 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
P Mathers 09-|(t))1 4 40/1 Dark Jedi 09-01 st-lbs 2.00L 2:01.31
st-Ibs
T Hamilton 08]%)2 2 50/1 Medal Winner 09-02 st-lbs 16.50L 2:10.84
st-Ibs
P Mathers 08-|(t))6 4 25/1 Good Birthday 09-00 st-Ibs 21.75L 2:03.24
st-Ibs
P Mathers 09-07 2 972 Clarion 08-11 st-lbs 12.50L 2:08.06
st-Ibs
Trainer Sam England Barrier 5
Jockey A Mullen 130.0kg Prizemoney $77,523
Win Range 1408m - 1966m W&P% 15-35
Career 20:3-2-2 12 Mths 10:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-1-0 Soft 7:2-1-1 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
A Mullen 09]%4 5 Make My Day 09-05 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
J Elliott 08#)3 5 50/1 Cosmelli 09-04 st-lbs 26.50L 3:02.31
st-lbs
J Elliott 09#}2 6 100/1 Mickey 09-04 st-lbs 12.50L 1:58.96
st-lbs
J England 11]%3 150/1 Buzz 11-10 st-lbs L 3:57.1
st-lbs
J England 11-02 80/1 Global Society 11-02 st-lbs L 4:23.3
st-Ibs
Trainer D Carroll Barrier 4
Jockey Kevin Stott 123.0kg Prizemoney $33,255

Jockey
K Stott

D Nolan
T Eaves

C Hardie
C Hardie

Win Range 1408m - 2057m W&P% 23-23

Career 13:3-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-0 Soft 6:1-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 6:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

08-11 4 Make My Day 09-05 st-Ibs L

st-lbs

09-|(l))1 14 4/1 Vindolanda 08-13 st-Ibs 6.75L 3:11.78

st-lbs

09-04 7 17/2 Sweet Celebration 09-05 st-Ibs 9.25L

st-Ibs 2:11.37

08-|(l))2 3 25/1 Hamish 09-07 st-Ibs 6.25L 3:08.31

st-lbs

08-|(l))2 1 22/1 Ranch Hand 09-01 st-Ibs 10.25L 3:06.04

st-lbs
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SECRETARIAL

4 year old b unknown

Sire Kingman Dam Wadaat
Breeder Unknown

Owners Clipper Logistics
Colours Grey

Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Sat18Jul20  1m 3f 188y CI3hcp Good
%101‘ 9 AYR  Mon6Jul20 1m 2f CL4Hcp Soft
70f10 BEVE Thu1lJun20 1m Of 100y CL4Hcp Good
10f13 CARL Thu30Mayl9 1m 1f CL5Md Soft
50f11 THIR  Sat11Mayl9 1m CL5Nv Soft

/" ] 6OLD SOUK

3 year old b unknown

Sire Casamento Dam Dubai Sunrise

Breeder Unknown

Owners Sheikh Hamdan Bin Mohammed Al Maktoum
Colours Silver, tassel on cap

Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Sat18Jul20  1m 3f 188y CI3hcp Good
(15101‘ 7 HAYD Wed 24Jun20 1m 3f175y CL3Hcp Good
50f5 NEWB Sat13Jun20 1m 2f CL3Hcp Good
20f4 DONC Fri250ctl9 1mCL3 Soft
20f4 RIPO  Sat28Sepl9 1m CL4 Soft

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer T D Easterby Barrier 7
Jockey B A Curtis 122.0kg Prizemoney $7,670
Win Range 1811m W&P% 20-20
Career 5:1-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
B A Curtis 08]%)0 7 Make My Day 09-05 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
B A Curtis 09-04 1  6/1 Pour Me A Drink 09-07 st-lbs 5.25L
st-Ibs 2:11.09
D Tudhope 08]%)3 5  5/1 Hayadh 09-06 st-Ibs 9.25L 1:46.77
st-Ibs
D Tudhope 08]%)0 6 9/2 Secretarial 08-10 st-Ibs 0.30L 2:04.28
st-Ibs
D Allan 08-10 12  28/1 Emirates Knight 09-01 st-Ibs 3.50L 1:40.41
st-Ibs
Trainer M Johnston Barrier 6
Jockey J Fanning 121.0kg Prizemoney $15,101

Jockey
J Fanning

F Norton
J Fanning
F Norton

J Fanning

Win Range 1713m W&P% 13-50

Career 8:1-2-1 12 Mths 7:1-2-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-1 Soft 3:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

08—|(t))9 6 Make My Day 09-05 st-Ibs L

st-lbs

09-05 5 18/1 Midnights Legacy 09-06 st-Ibs 7.00L
st-1bs 2:30.11

09—|(t))2 1 4/1 Morisco 09-07 st-Ibs 12.00L 2:05.55

st-lbs

09—|(t))7 2 4/1 She's A Unicorn 08-08 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:49.72
st-lbs

09—|(t))8 1 11/4 World Title 09-07 st-Ibs 1.00L 1:44.5
st-lbs
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Race 8 williamhill.com Best Odds Guaranteed Handicap 6f

Prize $20,232. 1st $13,305. 2nd $3,960. 3rd $1,978. 4th $989.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Royal Prospect (IRE)
2. Triggered (IRE)
3. North Wind (IRE)
4. Only Spoofing (IRE)
5. Muscika (GB)
6. Highly Sprung (IRE)

8. Edraak (IRE)

10. Poyle Vinnie (GB)
11. Yolo Again (IRE)

12. Citron Major (GB)
13. Athollblair Boy (IRE)

14. Owney Madden (GB)
15. Broken Spear (GB)
16. Fendale (GB)

17. Firmdecisions (IRE)
18. Dark Shot (GB)

19. Tukhoom (IRE)

20. Roundhay Park (GB)

Jockey

P Mulrennan
Tom Marquand
Rob Hornby

J Garritty

D Tudhope
Lewis Edmunds

S A Gray

A Mullen
B A Curtis
Rowan Scott (a3)

Faye McManoman
(@)

Cieren Fallon (a3)
Kevin Stott

G Lee

Aiden Smithies (a7)
P Mathers

Jack Mitchell

R Ffrench

Trainer

Miss J A Camacho
D M Loughnane
T D Barron

Jedd O'Keeffe

D O'Meara

J L Eyre

M Appleby

Mrs R Carr
Roger Fell
N Tinkler
N Tinkler

M Meade
T Coyle

B Smart

N Tinkler
S Dixon

D O'Meara
N Tinkler

Last 10

x0s0181s64
x445035047
x2554s509s
x528563293
2826545806
x159126612

x301s2

x945069123
x660s57666
x795560431
x5659144s0

x6s7410134
X668573572
3355727545
x505696278
x905450263
1806552636
5655647743

Career
11:4-0-0
14:2-0-2
15:1-1-1
39:7-4-6
40:5-8-2

63:11-8-8

41-1-1

85:10-13-12
29:4-1-2
25:5-0-5
58:7-10-10

8:2-0-1
22:2-4-5
38:4-4-6
79:11-10-5
47:2-12-3
40:5-6-8
29:4-3-5

Race 8 williamhill.com Best Odds Guaranteed Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Prize
$46,990
$22,654
$18,551

$163,722
$125,544
$132,884

$10,097

$329,785
$54,497
$84,520
$90,801

$87,396
$61,277
$69,967
$91,454
$168,486
$87,583
$85,554

W%
36%
14%

1%
18%
13%
17%

25%

12%
14%
20%
12%

25%

9%
11%
14%

4%
13%
14%

UK: 4:10 pm

NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:10 am
QLD: 1:10 am
NT: 12:40 am
SA:12:40 am
WA: 11:10 pm

P%
36%
29%
20%
44%
38%
43%

75%

41%
24%
40%
47%

38%
50%
37%
33%
36%
48%
41%
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Bar Wgt

7
9
13
14
19
20

138
137
137
137
136
136

SCRATCHED

15

136

SCRATCHED

1
18
6

10

12

16
17

136
135
135
134

133
132
131
129
129
129
128
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Y- [N ROYAL PROSPECT

5 year old b unknown

Sire Thewayyouare Dam Jillian
Breeder Unknown

Owners Geoff & Sandra Turnbull

Colours Dark blue and pink diabolo, chevrons on sleeves, pink cap, dark blue

diamond

Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Sat18Jul20  6f CI3hcp Good
18

10 of 12 HAYD Tue 9Jun20  6f CL3Hcp Good
170f19 RIPO  Sat17Augl9 6f CL2Hcp Soft
10of9 REDC Sun2Ljull9 6f CL3Hcp Good
8of9 THIR  Wed3Jull9 6f CL3Hcp Good

ji( [ TRIGGERED

el

4 year old b unknown

Sire Dandy Man Dam Triggers Broom
Breeder Unknown

Owners L Bellman &S & A Mares

Colours White, black stars, striped sleeves and stars on cap

Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Sat18Jul20  6f CI3hcp Good
11180f 13 DONC Tue 30Jun20 6f CL3Hcp Good
40f12 HAYD Tue9un20  6f CL3Hcp Good
12 0f 12 DONC  Fri 250ct19  6f CL2Hcp Heavy
30f7 THIR  Sat7Sepl9  5f CL4Hcp Good

i £ I NORTH WIND

4 year old b unknown

Sire No Nay Never Dam Kawn

Breeder Unknown

Owners Penton Hill Racing Limited

Colours White, red and white check sleeves, red cap

Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Sat18Jul20  6f CI3hcp Good
%801‘ 9 DONC Fri26Jun20  5f CL4Hcp Good
50f12 HAYD Tue9un20 5fCL3Hcp Good
40of 7 SOUT Tue 18Feb20 5fCL2Hcp Synth
50f8 DUND Fri27Sepl9 5fCL Synth

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $46,990
W&P% 36-36

Trainer Miss J A Camacho
Jockey P Mulrennan 138.0kg
Win Range 1204m - 1207m

Career 11:4-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 4:2-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
P Mulrennan 09#}2 7 Tukhoom 09-03 st-lbs L
st-lbs
G Lee 09—|0b4 6 11/1 Aljady 09-04 st-lbs 9.50L 1:12.73
st-lbs
P Mulrennan 09—|(tJ)8 12 11/1 Growl 09-09 st-lbs 15.75L 1:15.5
st-lbs
G Lee 09—|(tJ)7 5 13/2 Royal Prospect 09-07 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:09.92
st-lbs
P Mulrennan  09-03 1  7/2 Pennsylvania Dutch 09-04 st-Ibs 9.25L
st-1bs 1:10.47
Trainer D M Loughnane Barrier 9
Jockey Tom Marquand 137.0kg Prizemoney $22,654

Win Range 1200m - 1207m W&P% 14-29

Career 14:2-0-2 12 Mths 5:0-0-1 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-0-2  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
T Marquand 09]%)1 9 Tukhoom 09-03 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
L Morris 09-01 1 16/1 Wentworth Falls 09-04 st-Ibs 3.75L
st-Ibs 1:11.69
R Kingscote 09-|(t))3 1 25/1 Aljady 09-04 st-Ibs 3.25L 1:12.73
st-Ibs
A Atzeni 08]%)1 12 8/1 Bielsa 09-04 st-lbs 30.25L 1:17.73
st-Ibs
P Hanagan 09-07 4  7/2 Four Wheel Drive 09-05 st-Ibs 0.50L
st-Ibs 0:58.04
Trainer T D Barron Barrier 13
Jockey Rob Hornby 137.0kg Prizemoney $18,551
Win Range 1207m W&P% 7-20
Career 15:1-1-1 12 Mths 7:.0-1-0  1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-1-0  Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

R Hornby 09—&)1 13 Tukhoom 09-03 st-Ibs L
st-lbs

R L Moore 09-07 3 13/2 National Anthem 09-10 st-Ibs 1.00L
st-lbs 0:58.19

P Dennis 09—|(l))3 8  33/1 Celsius 09-02 st-lbs 2.00L 1:00.19
st-lbs

P Dennis 09—|(l))4 1 5/1 Astro Jakk 09-01 st-lbs 3.25L 0:58.2
st-lbs

C D Hayes 09—|(l))5 4 22/1 Blue Uluru 09-01 st-Ibs 3.00L 0:59.62
st-lbs
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" |} ONLY SPOOFING

6 year old b unknown
Sire Approve Dam Golden Anthem
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Jedd 0'Keeffe
Jockey J Garritty 137.0kg
Win Range 1006m - 1012m

Barrier 14
Prizemoney $163,722
W&P% 18-44

Owners Mrs H Mannion, Mr B Carter & Mr F Durb :a ree(; 3 90:764_6 22 I\lclltl112;2:33—32—2 ;stﬂulpo.70:0(;12—0 flnd Up;(:)l(—)l(—)o
Colours Orange, black star, orange sleeves, black stars, white cap irm U:U-U- 00 T 0 i eavy ZU-U-
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof YORK Sat18Jul20  6f CI3hcp Good  J Garritty 09]%)1 14 Tukhoom 09-03 st-lbs L
18 st-lbs
50f12 NEWC Sat11Jul20  5f CL4Hcp Synth  J Garritty 09-|(t))7 7 7/1 Mutabaahy 08-06 st-Ibs 2.50L 0:59.56
st-Ibs
20f11 DONC Sun5Jul20  5f CL3Hcp Good KT O'neill 08]%)1 7 10/1 Camacho Chief 09-07 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:00.47
st-Ibs
80of 12 HAYD Tue9Jun20  6f CL3Hcp Good  J Garritty 09-|(t))4 5 40/1 Aljady 09-04 st-Ibs 7.25L 1:12.73
st-Ibs
60f22 YORK Fri110ctl9  5f CL3Hcp Soft M Ghiani 09-|(t))5 2 8/1 Moss Gill 09-06 st-Ibs 6.25L 1:01.25
st-Ibs
’\‘f H Trainer D 0'Meara Barrier 19
’=' MUSCIKA Jockey D Tudhope 136.0kg Prizemoney $125,544
6 year old b unknown Win Range 1207m W&P% 13-38
Sire Kyllachy Dam Miss Villefranche
3;‘3,‘32?; g;m‘;‘a’gdng & Dynast Racing Career 40:5-8-2 12 Miths 15:0-6-0 1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-0
Colours Emerald green, white hoops, white sleeves, emerald green diamonds, Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 25:5-5-0 Soft 11:0-2-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
white cap, emerald green diamond Jockey 13:3-5-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
20f18 YORK Sat18Jul20  6f CI3hcp Good D Tudhope 09]%)0 19 Tukhoom 09-03 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
8of 11 AYR  Mon6Jul20  6f CL3Hcp Soft D Nolan 09-|(t))6 6  4/1Big Les 09-01 st-lbs 2.75L 1:12.5
st-Ibs
20f13 DONC Tue 30Jun20 6f CL3Hcp Good D Nolan 09-|(t))0 2 11/11V}/1e£9tworth Falls 09-04 st-lbs 2.25L
st-Ibs AL
60of 12 HAYD Tue9Jun20  6f CL3Hcp Good D Tudhope 09-|(t))3 7 9/1 Aljady 09-04 st-Ibs 5.25L 1:12.73
st-Ibs
40f14 NEWC Tue220ctl9 6f CL2Hcp Synth A Villiers 08-&)3 12 11/1 Buridan 09-03 st-lbs 1.75L 1:12.19
st-Ibs
n H IGH I.Y SPRUNG Trainer J L Eyre Barrier 20
L Jockey Lewis Edmunds 136.0kg Prizemoney $132,884

7 year old b unknown

Sire Zebedee Dam Miss Donovan

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr A Turton & Dr V Webb

Colours Black, pink star, halved sleeves and stars on cap

Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Sat18Jul20  6f CI3hcp Good
%801‘ 11 NEWM Thu4Jun20  6f CL4Hcp Good
90f19 YORK FrillOctl9 7f CL4Hcp Soft
1of12 PONT Thu 26Sepl9 6f CL4Hcp Soft
20f24 AYR  Fri20Sepl9  6f CL2Hcp Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Win Range 1200m - 1210m We&P% 17-43

Career 63:11-8-8 12 Mths 83-1-0 1stUp 6:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-1
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 43:10-7-6  Soft 7:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:2-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
L Edmunds 09—&)0 20 Tukhoom 09-03 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
L Edmunds 09—|(l))3 10  10/1 Highly Sprung 09-03 st-Ibs L 1:10.97
st-Ibs
L Edmunds 09—|(l))3 2 20/1 Hafeet Alain 09-00 st-lbs 9.50L 1:28.21
st-Ibs
L Edmunds 09—|(l))1 8  7/1 Highly Sprung 09-01 st-lbs 2.50L 1:16.93
st-Ibs
L Edmunds 09—|(l))2 13 40/1 Music Society 09-08 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:10.47
st-Ibs
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EJ EDRAAK

4 year old b unknown
Sire Elzaam Dam So Blissful
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Michael Appleby & Mr Tommy Wickins
Colours Black, red disc, halved sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details
UPLof YORK
18

3of 11 NEWC
10 of 11 DONC
1of10 NEWC
20f5 CHEP

Sat 18Jul20  6f CI3hcp
6f CL3Hcp
7f CL4Hcp
6f CL5Nv

7f CL5Nv

Sat 11Jul20

Sat 13Jun20
Mon 1Jun20
Mon 2Sep19

™ X POYLE VINNIE

10 year old b unknown

Sire Piccolo Dam Poyle Dee Dee

Breeder Unknown

Owners Formulated Polymer Products Ltd

Track
Good

Synth
Soft

Synth
Good

Trainer M Appleby Barrier 15
Jockey S A Gray 136.0kg Prizemoney $10,097
Win Range 1207m W&P% 25-75
Career 4:1-1-1 12 Mths 5:1-1-1 1stUp 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S A Gray 09]%)0 15 Tukhoom 09-03 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
S A Gray 08]%)2 9 10/3 Aljari 09-07 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:12.25
st-Ibs
A Rawlinson 09-|(t))3 10  11/4 Presidential 09-04 st-Ibs 7.75L 1:25.36
st-Ibs
A Rawlinson 09]%)0 5 16/1 Edraak 09-10 st-lbs 3.00L 1:15.02
st-Ibs
D O'neill 09-05 5 10/3 Alrajaa 09-05 st-Ibs 9.00L 1:23.22
st-Ibs
Trainer Mrs R Carr Barrier 1
Jockey A Mullen 136.0kg Prizemoney $329,785

Colours Light blue and maroon (halved), sleeves reversed, light blue and maroon

hooped cap
Race Details
iJgL of YORK Sat18Jul20  6f CI3hcp
90f10 NEWM Thu9ul20  6f CL2Hcp

40f13 HAYD Wed 24Jun20 5f CL3Hcp
12 0f 16 DONC Thu 12Sep19 6f CL3Hcp
60f6 EPSO  Tue27Augl9 6f CL3Hcp

ITF EHYoLO AGAIN

4 year old b unknown

Sire Toronado Dam Suite

Breeder Unknown

Owners Nick Bradley Racing 12 & Partner

Track
Good

Soft

Good
Good
Good

Win Range 1006m - 1212m W&P% 12-41

Career 12 Mths 9:1-1-1 1stUp 80-0-1  2nd Up 8:2-1-0
85:10-13-12 Good 40:4-4-5  Soft 16:1-1-3 Heavy 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey 18:2-2-3
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
A Mullen 09—&)0 1 Tukhoom 09-03 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
A Mullen 08-05 5 66/1 Chairmanoftheboard 08-07 st-lbs 7.75L
st-Ibs 1:11.99
J P Sullivan 09—|(l))5 13 100/1 Mountain Peak 09-05 st-Ibs 3.75L 0:58.32
st-1bs
M E Bullock 10—|(l))7 10 20/1 Saluti 09-10 st-Ibs 5.50L 1:13.08
st-lbs
J P Sullivan 09-10 1  9/2 Mokaatil 09-06 st-Ibs 3.75L 1:07.64
st-Ibs
Trainer Roger Fell Barrier 18
Jockey B A Curtis 135.0kg Prizemoney $54,497

Colours White, black seams, white sleeves, black stars, white cap, black star

Race Details
UPLof YORK Sat18Jul20
18

60f7 HAYD
60f12 AYR  Mon 22Jun20 5fCL1
13 0f 13 HAYD Sun7Jun20  6f CL1
50f15 NEWM Sat120ctl9 6f CL1

6f CI3hcp

Sun 5Jul20  6f CL3Hcp

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Track
Good

Soft
Good
Soft
Soft

Win Range 1006m - 1025m W&P% 14-24

Career 29:4-1-2 12 Mths 9:0-0-0 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:2-1-1  Soft 8:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
B A Curtis O9—|(t))9 18 Tukhoom 09-03 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
D Egan O9—|(t))5 6 22/1 Love Powerful 08-09 st-lbs 8.75L 1:15.69
st-lbs
C Hardie O9—|(t))4 5 40/1 Que Amoro 09-04 st-lbs 6.75L 0:57.12
st-lbs
S D Sousa 09—|(t))3 11 50/1 Liberty Beach 08-09 st-Ibs 14.50L 1:13.15
st-lbs
J Quinn O9—|(t))0 17 50/1 Richenza 09-01 st-lbs 5.75L 1:14.25
st-lbs
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jof [E aTrRON MAJOR

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Major Cadeaux Dam Citron
Breeder Unknown

Owners Ms Sara Hattersley

Colours Pink, purple disc, striped sleeves and cap

Race Details

UPLof YORK Sat18Jul20
%Sof 13
90f12
50f8

60f9

6f CI3hcp
6f CL3Hcp
7f CL3Hcp
6f CL3Hcp
6f CL2Hcp

DONC  Tue 30Jun20
REDC  Sun 21Jun20
NEWM  Fri 5Jun20

RIPO  Sat 285ep19

SBE FE] ATHOLLBLAIR BOY

7 year old ch unknown

Sire Frozen Power Dam Ellxell
Breeder Unknown

Owners The Geezaaah Partnership

Colours Red, yellow stars, hooped sleeves and stars on cap

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Soft

Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Sat18Jul20  6f CI3hcp Good
18
50f11 NEWC Sat1lJul20  6f CL3Hcp Synth
60f13 DONC Tue30Jun20 6f CL3Hcp Good
90f14 NEWC Wed 19Feb20 7f CL2Hcp Synth
10of9 NEWC Tue 11Feb20 6f CL4Hcp Synth

3 year old b unknown

Sire Oasis Dream Dam Terre Du Vent

Breeder Unknown

Owners Chelsea Thoroughbreds - Owney Madden 1

Colours Light blue, royal blue sleeves, white cap
Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Sat18Jul20  6f CI3hcp Good
18
60f10 CHEL Sat4Jul20  6f CL3Hcp Synth
70f17 AYR  Fri20Sepl9 6fCL2 Good
40f9 DONC Wed 11Sep19 7fCL2 Good
1of20 YORK Wed 21Augl19 6f CL2 Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer N Tinkler Barrier 6
Jockey Rowan Scott 135.0kg Prizemoney $84,520
Win Range 1207m - 1408m W&P% 20-40
Career 25:5-0-5 12 Mths 10:1-0-2 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:4-0-1  Soft 3:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 11:1-0-2  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 5:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Scott 09-|(t))9 6 Tukhoom 09-03 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
F Mcmanoman 09-01 4 12/1 Wentworth Falls 09-04 st-Ibs 4.50L
st-Ibs 1:11.69
R Scott 09-00 1 12/1 Northernpowerhouse 08-11 st-lbs 4.25L
st-Ibs 1:22.53
R Scott 09-|(t))1 4 10/1 Highland Dress 09-04 st-Ibs 4.50L 1:11.27
st-Ibs
R Scott 09-01 7  6/1 Diamond Dougal 08-10 st-lbs 6.50L
st-Ibs 1:13.87
Trainer N Tinkler Barrier 2
Jockey Faye McManoman 134.0kg Prizemoney $90,801

Win Range 1207m - 1421m

W&P% 12-47

Career 58:7-10-10 12 Mths 11:1-2-0 1st Up 8:0-1-0  2nd Up 8:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 30:2-6-4  Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 20:2-1-6  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
F Mcmanoman 09]%8 2 Tukhoom 09-03 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
F Mcmanoman 08#}2 11 7/1 Aljari 09-07 st-lbs 1.50L 1:12.25
st-Ibs
A Smithies 08-13 14  50/1 Wentworth Falls 09-04 st-Ibs 4.50L
st-1bs 1:11.69
F Mcmanoman 08]%2 7 33/1 Sanaadh 08-06 st-lbs 3.751 1:25.88
st-lbs
F Mcmanoman 09]%5 6 4/1 Athollblair Boy 09-05 st-Ibs 1.75L 1:14.75
st-lbs
Trainer M Meade Barrier 10
Jockey Cieren Fallon 133.0kg Prizemoney $87,396
Win Range 1207m W&P% 25-38
Career 8:2-0-1 12 Mths 7:2-0-0  1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-1 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
C Fallon 09-|(l))7 10 Tukhoom 09-03 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
R Hornby 09-|(l))7 6 12/1 Sunset Breeze 09-00 st-Ibs 4.25L 1:10.92
st-Ibs
P Mulrennan 09-|(l))7 14 13/2 Aberama Gold 08-08 st-lbs 7.00L 1:12.1
st-Ibs
R Hornby 09-|(l))4 2 4/1 Bravo Faisal 08-07 st-lbs 3.50L 1:27.01
st-Ibs
R Hornby 08-|(l))8 2 20/1 Owney Madden 08-08 st-lbs 0.30L 1:10.95
st-Ibs
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BROKEN SPEAR

4 year old b unknown

Sire Pastoral Pursuits Dam My Pretty Girl

Breeder Unknown

Owners Morecool Racing

Colours Emerald green, royal blue star, hooped sleeves

Trainer T Coyle Barrier 4

Jockey Kevin Stott 132.0kg Prizemoney $61,277

Win Range 1006m W&P% 9-50

Career 22:2-4-5 12 Miths 11:0-1-1 1stUp 5:0-1-2  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-0-3 Soft 10:1-3-2 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 6:1-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof YORK Sat18Jul20  6f CI3hcp Good K Stott 09-|(t))6 4 Tukhoom 09-03 st-lbs L
18 st-lbs
60f12 CATT  Wed 15Jul20 6f CL4Hcp Good B Mchugh 09]%)3 5 9/1 Red Pike 09-02 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:11.4
st-lbs
60of 11 DONC Sun5Jul20  5f CL3Hcp Good B Mchugh 08-|(t))9 1 11/2 Camacho Chief 09-07 st-Ibs 3.25L 1:00.47
st-lbs
80of13 HAYD Wed 24Jun20 5f CL3Hcp Good B Mchugh 09-|(t))2 9  25/1 Mountain Peak 09-05 st-Ibs 5.50L 0:58.32
st-Ibs
70f10 CATT  Tue 290ct19 6f CL4Hcp Heavy B Mchugh 09-|(t))8 8 10/11(313kﬂia| The Devil 09-08 st-Ibs 2.25L
st-lbs 19.
FEN DALE Trainer B Smart Barrier 12
Jockey G Lee 131.0kg Prizemoney $69,967
8 year old b unknown Win Range 1006m W&P% 11-37
Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Adorn
Breeder Unknown A 1. 1. 1.9.
Owners Mr S Chappell & Partner :a ree(; g %404 6 22 “ﬁtg;g%lsz Sl)stﬁUIOl(i.le 2 ﬁnd Up0§610200
Colours Red, royal blue stars, red cap i Lio-L- 00¢ 2139 ort &b~ cavy U0
Jockey 14:2-2-4  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 10:1-0-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
30f18 YORK Sat18Jul20  6f CI3hcp Good G lee 09]%5 12 Tukhoom 09-03 st-lbs L
st-lbs
30f12 BEVE ThullJun20 5fCL4Hcp Good G lee 09]%2 2 4/1 Magical Spirit 09-04 st-Ibs 3.75L 1:01.98
st-lbs
50f7 NEWC Wed 19Feb20 5f CL3Hcp Synth D C Costello 09]%0 3 7/1 Tathmeen 08-07 st-Ibs 1.50L 0:58.78
st-lbs
70f9  NEWC Thu23Jan20 6f CL4Hcp Synth G Lee 09]%5 5 11/2 Hart Stopper 09-06 st-lbs 4.25L 1:13.52
st-lbs
20f14 NEWC Fri6Decl9  6f CL3Hcp Synth G Lee 08#)3 1 40/1 Brushwork 09-02 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:13.07
st-lbs
. Trainer N Tinkler Barrier 5
m FI RM DECISIONS Jockey Aiden Smithies 129.0kg Prizemoney $91,454

10 year old b unknown

Sire Captain Rio Dam Luna Crescente
Breeder Unknown

Owners White Bear Racing

Colours Yellow, dark blue star, royal blue sleeves, yellow armlets, yellow cap, dark
blue star

Win Range 1182m - 1408m W&P% 14-33

Career 79:11-10-5 12 Mths 10:1-1-0 1st Up 9:1-2-2  2nd Up 9:1-3-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 42:7-2-2  Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof YORK Sat18Jul20  6f CI3hcp Good A Smithies 09-03 5 Tukhoom 09-03 st-lbs L

%801‘ 11 RIPO  Sat20Jun20 6f CL4Hcp Soft R Scott (%l(l))i 9 33/1 Bossipop 09-03 st-Ibs 4.25L 1:10.9

110of 11 NEWM Thu4Jun20  6f CL4Hcp Good T Eaves (%l(l))i 4 40/1 Highly Sprung 09-03 st-lbs 8.50L 1:10.97
60of 14 NEWC Fri8Novl9  6f CL4Hcp Synth R Scott (%l([)); 2 33/1 Paddy Power 09-01 st-lbs 1.50L 1:12.2
90f14 NEWC Tue 220ct19 6f CL2Hcp Synth R Scott (E%:E(E 8  66/1 Buridan 09-03 st-lbs 2.25L 1:12.19

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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/" ] DARK SHOT

g 7 year old b unknown
Sire Acclamation Dam Dark Missile
Breeder Unknown
Owners Chappell Rose & Radford
Colours White, beige epaulets

Race Details Track
UPLof YORK Sat18Jul20  6f CI3hcp Good
513801‘ 9 WIND Mon6Jul20  5f21y CL3Hcp Good
12 0f 12 NEWM Sat6Jun20  5fCL1 Good
40f14 CATT Sat190ctl9 5fCL2Hcp Soft

50f11 SOUT Wed 160ct19 5f CL4Hcp Synth

B ] TukHooM

7 year old b unknown

Sire Acclamation Dam Carioca

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr R Bremer

Colours Purple, light blue star, sleeves and star on cap

Race Details Track
10f18 YORK Sat18Jul20  6f Cl3hcp Good
80f13 RIPO  Wed 8Jul20 1m CL4Hcp Good
110f13 REDC  Sat27Jun20 1m CL3Hcp Soft
6of 11 RIPO  Sat 20Jun20  6f CL4Hcp Soft
50f10 BEVE Thu1lJun20 1m Of 100y CL4Hcp Good

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Mayson Dam Brave Mave

Breeder Unknown

Owners Leeds Plywood And Doors Ltd

Colours Royal blue, beige hoop
Race Details Track
50f18 YORK Sat18Jul20  6f CI3hcp Good
6of 14 THIR  Mon 22Jun20 7f CL4Hcp Good
50f12 HAYD Mon8Jun20 7f CL4Hcp Soft
60f13 PONT Mon 210ctl9 5f CL4Hcp Soft
40f18 DONC Wed 11Sep19 5f CL4Hcp Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer S Dixon Barrier 8
Jockey P Mathers 129.0kg Prizemoney $168,486
Win Range 1006m - 1015m W&P% 4-36
Career 47:2-12-3 12 Mths 12:0-2-1 1stUp 7:.0-3-0  2nd Up 6:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 34:1-9-1  Soft 9:1-3-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:0-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-3-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
P Mathers 09-|(t))3 8 Tukhoom 09-03 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
P J Mcdonald 08]%)0 7 14/1 Yimou 08-11 st-lbs 6.25L 0:58.58
st-Ibs
D Probert 09-|(t))6 11 15071 Far Above 09-06 st-lbs 7.50L 0:58.07
st-Ibs
P Mathers 08-|(t))7 1 22/1 Count D'Orsay 09-00 st-Ibs 2.75L 1:02.91
st-Ibs
B A Curtis 09-07 3 11/2 Saaheq 09-09 st-lbs 2.25L 0:57.9
st-Ibs
Trainer D 0'Meara Barrier 16
Jockey Jack Mitchell 129.0kg Prizemoney $87,583

Win Range 1207m - 1615m W&P% 13-48

Career 40:5-6-8 12 Mths 19:4-4-1 1stUp 7:1-2-0  2nd Up 6:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:4-3-2  Soft 10:1-1-2 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Mitchell 09]%3 16 $26 Tukhoom 09-03 st-lbs L
st-lbs
D Tudhope 09]%7 7 18/1 Garden Qasis 08-12 st-Ibs 9.251 1:38.19
st-lbs
A Mullen 09]%1 4 12/1 Gallipoli 08-13 st-lbs 7.25L 1:36.69
st-lbs
S A Gray 09-08 2 13/21 Am A Dreamer 09-07 st-lbs 5.25L
st-1bs 1:11.24
S A Gray 09-05 1 15/2 Hayadh 09-06 st-Ibs 7.50L 1:46.77
st-lbs
Trainer N Tinkler Barrier 17
Jockey R Ffrench 128.0kg Prizemoney $85,554
Win Range 1006m - 1015m W&P% 14-41
Career 29:4-3-5 12 Mths 10:0-1-1 1stUp 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:2-3-4  Soft 9:2-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Ffrench 09-|(l))2 17 Tukhoom 09-03 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
R Scott 09-|(l))4 9 11/2 Right Action 09-02 st-lbs 4.00L 1:25.7
st-Ibs
R Scott 09-|(l))6 2 8/1 Shady Mccoy 09-03 st-lbs 3.25L 1:28.47
st-Ibs
R Scott 09-|(l))3 7 8/1Our Little Pony 09-00 st-lbs 5.75L 1:05.89
st-Ibs
CFallon 09-|(l))5 10 3/1 Dark Shadow 09-07 st-Ibs 2.50L 0:59.33
st-Ibs
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